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Adrenaline

Sire to 1997 & 1998 Paterson
Sprint \}‘inncr 250 Miles
Son "De Amigo" & Miracle
Half Brother to
"Jonge Spanjaards”

96 CLU 25190

Iioris
o
Sire: "Pure Gold"

Dam: "Suzy Q"
Dam, Grand Dam and
Great Grand Dany to

Many Winners!

96 CU 25244
§.:5

Ragin Bull

C Immlvinu Breeder
Sire, Grand Sire and Great

Grand Sire to over
50 Ist Place Winners!

Shown llere Are
Only A Sample Of Our

"World Famous Janssens”

Rush

st Central Jersey Comb. Winner
250:Miles - 405 Lofts - 4,755 Birds
Sire, Grand Sire and G. G. Sire
to countless winners!
Sire: "Nitro”
Dam: "Savanah”

96 1F OOSS

“ Absolutely Outstanding Performing Family
of Pigeons.

* World Famous Janssens from the Lofts of
Wout Smuelders and Borgman Bros.

* A Concentrated Gene Pool of the Highest
Quality Janssens.,

“Winning throughout the World in all Types
of Competitions (Canada - USA - Germany -
Taiwan - Holland - Saudi Arabia - Australia

and much more!)

“ Jo Jos Janssens have become the foundation
birds in many lofts throughout the world.

* Routinely Defeating Thousands of Pigeons.

* Every Bird's Pedigree is Overtlowing with
Champions.

Plcase Visit

Our Website

\\'\\'w.joj().\'inlermti(mal.unn

Phone 609-259-9799 * Fax 6(09-259-8251
Email fred(@jojosinternational.com
Address: 4 Babbitt Way, Allentown, New Jersey USA, 08501
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SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

2003 OFFICERS
Chairman Gary Moore
Vice-Chairman Nelson Anders
Secretary Dave Pancoast
Treasurer Dave Pancoast
Liberator Jerry Reinhardt



Best wishes for a successful
season from the members

Phoenixville Pigeon Club
Presents Old Bird Yearling Futurity

300 Mile Race
to be flown from
Claysville, PA
Station (3135)

Open to LMC, Suburban, GWC Combines

For more information contact
Jack Rhodes (610)347-1438
Doug Greer (610)935-3435

Phoenixville Annual
Young bird Auction

Many quality birds
Join us for good fun, free
food and great door prizes!

Details to follow

For more information contact
Harold Threadgill (610)469-0238
Jim Mastrangelo (610)935-1417







). P Mascaro & Sons
and
Pioneer Crossing Landiill

Trash & Recycling Services

For home, business & industry

if it’s service, it’s us!
800-334-3403




Liberation: 7:00 a.m.
701 birds from 49 lofts
10 diplomas awarded
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Pos

D1
Pl
S1
X1
P2
X2
X

D2
X3
X

M1
P3
s2
P4
D3
R1
M2
D4
X4
R2
M3
D5
X5
M4
X6
P5
M5
M6
s3
X7
M7
X8
M8
M9
M10
M11
M12
R3
R4
M13
R5
s4

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.
100 Mile Race

Carlisle, PA April 13, 2003

Weather

At liberation: clear, north wind 7 mph
At home on arrival: clear, NNW wind 5-10 mph

Loft Name @t Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed
Gypsy Loft 20 IFO2EC1641 RC C 122517 9.31.40 1421.736
James R Nase 15 [IFO1JKM1488 BB H 98.962 9.03.30 1410.309
C Mandrachia 10 IFO2NSC304 BC C 96.205 9.00.28 1405.541
Cotton Loft 20 IFOOPHX4930 DC C 86.190 8.48.24 1399.395
T & A Nogradi 20 IFOINPC4296 BC C 106.165 9.15.13 1381.859
Gary Moore Loft 15 IF99PHX2223 DC C 85.320 84947 1367.814
Gary Moore Loft IF99PHX2224 DC c 8.49.47 1367.814
Gypsy Loft IFO2JKMA1030 DC C 9.40.27 1343.907
Mont Clare Loft 20 IFO2MOYER962 BB H 87.122 8.54.38 1337.610
Mont Clare Loft IFO2PHX7008 BC H 8.54.39 1337416
Roy Ritter 20 IFOIMH1103 BC H 90.013 8.58.59 1331.471
Angelo Nourizadeh 11 IFOINPC4832 BC C 101.032 9.14.05 1326.163
Carl Bingler Loft 13 IFO2JKM3025 BB C 98.668 9.11.20 1322.251
Bob Ingram 14 IF99NPC271 BC C 101.173 9.16.34 1303.865
Joe Martino 11 IFO2MOYER1153 RC C 97.017 9.12.17 1290.789
J &R Loft 20 IFO2RPC305 DC H 67.600 8.34.13 1262.791
Lou Palinkas 20 |IFO2MOYER1848 BB H 94,650 9.14.06 1242.237
Dave's Flyers 5 IFO2DvC8353 RC C 120.920 9.51.38 1239.964
Art & Bob Jenkins 11 IFOOJKM8393 Griz H 87.069 9.03.43 1238.648
Viet-Vets Loft 20 IF94LMC4599 BC H 67.714 8.36.50 1230.740
Patrick Calafiore 20 IFO2ABC1009 BC H 114420 9.43.55 1228.547
Anders Bros 11 IF99DVC1953 BC C 108.992 9.36.13 1227.948
Greer & Son 20 IFO2NPM605 BC H 86.870 9.05.26 1218.904
Earl Hottle 13 IFO2JKM2608 BC H 92.718 9.14.38 1212.060
Nick Lebresco 20 IFOOLPM1321 DC H 85.666 9.05.30 1201.372
Dave Fitting 10 |IFOONPC1406 DC H 100.525 9.28.53 1188.340
Hilltop Loft 20 IFOIMH1711 Blue 6 88.093 9.11.30 1179.039
Pat Lisa 20 IFO2NPR6737 WGriz C 94412 9.2350 1155.262
Nick Caruano 20 IFO2NSC118 DCWF H 96.368 9.27.46 1147.808
D & P Rubino 20 |IFOOPHX3725 Blue H 87.352 9.14.34 1142479
Mtn View Loft 20 IFO1MH2488 BB H 78.615 9.01.39 1137.381
Dennie Mattson 20 IF99PHX2264 BC c 66.326 8.43.32 1127.499
Dave Hummel 14 IFO2MH3910 BCSp C 81.697 9.08.58 1114.914
Jasper Ridge Loft 15 |FO2LMC1487 BB H 87.786  9.22.26 1084.742
Renninger Bros 20 IFO1JKM0825 DCSp H 92.330 9.30.35 1079.142
Dave Keiper 11 IFOOMH8875 BC C 98.052 9.41.38 1067.673
Wesley/Kevin Beltzner 20 IFO1MH2057 DCWF C 88.196 9.26.38 1058.593
Edwin Bigler 7 IFO1LEN2145 WG H 83.421 9.18.42 1058.551
Dennis Rehrer 8 |IF98LMC331 BC C 73.172 9.05.55 1022.761
T C Ward 9 IFOOMH9049 BB H 81.542 9.20.32 1021.209
Oakbrook Loft 10 IFO1RPC1189 Blue H 66.483 8.55.48 1010.450
J Griglione 11 IF98NSC48 BCWF C 106.260 10.05.10 1009.996



43
44
45
46
47

Code

VZXWTVO

100 Mile Race April 13, 2003 Page 2

Rue Loft 10 AUO1ARPU26613 Black H 84.569
Turansky Family 7 IF98JKM1441 Silver C 86.628
Farmers Loft 16 |IFO2MOYER1661 BB H 59.278
Robert Tuel 10 IFO2NSC458 SilverSp H 96.158
Tom Bruno 9 |IFOONSC0192 RC H 96.771
Bob Ferguson 3 No Report
J Griglione 6 No Report
Bob C 14 No Report
Jim Higgins 11  No Report
Mariboro Loft 11 No Report

Club Winner Speed Birds/Lofts
Delaware Valley Gypsy Loft 1421.736 56 6
North Penn Homing James R Nase 1410.309 70 &
Norristown Sportsman  C Mandrachia 1405.541 73 6
Phoenixville Western Cotton Loft 1399.395 167 10
Mingo Homing Roy Ritter 1331.471 254 16
Reading Homing J &R Loft 1262.791 81 6

9.28.01
9.55.31
9.06.51
10.33.18
11.09.01

No
Rpt

ONHHFOOMN

1005.572
868.666
822.462
793.427
683.958

Rpt
Rec'd
Tues
Mon
Tues
Tues
Wed
Mon



Liberation: 6:45 a.m.
660 birds from 53 lofts
11 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

150 Mile Race

Sideling Hill Plaza, PA

April 20, 2003

Weather

At liberation: clear, light southwest wind
At home on arrival: clear, light variable winds
1 day holdover - birds held due to low ceiling, heavy cloud cover, and east wind

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance
1 M1 PatlLisa 8 IFO1INPR4669 RC C 145628
2 M2 Lou Palinkas 20 IFO1MH212%9 BC H 145.865
3 M3 Lou Palinkas IFO2MOYER1844 BB H
4 X1 Mont Clare Loft 17 IFO1JKM1542 Ash H 137.028
5 X2 Mont Clare Loft IFO1PHX5745 BB C
6 X3 Gary Moore Loft 10 IFO2MOYER969 BB C 135.025
7 X Gary Moore Loft IFO2PHX8120 DC C
8 X4 Cotton Loft 16 |IFOOPHX5042 BCSp H 136.088
9 X Cotton Loft IFO2MOYER919 BB C
10 M4 Renninger Bros 20 IF99RPCO175 BC C 143.047
11 M5 Roy Ritter 20 IFO2MH3366 BC H 141.266
12 M6 Mtn View Loft 20 IFO1IMH519 BC C 129.261
13 M7 Dave Hummel 20 [FO2MH3914 BC C 132341
14 M8 Wesley/Kevin Beltzner 20 IFO0JKM6541 SmBC H 139.089
15 M9 TCWard 11 IFOOMHS049 BB H 132343
16 X5 Greer & Son 15 [IFO1JKM1504 BB C 136.597
17 S1 Carl Bingler Loft 11 IFO1JKMA430 BC C 148.655
18 P11 Dave Fitting 7 |IFOONPC1406 DC H 151.647
19 M10 Turansky Family 7 IFO2MOYER33 BB C 137.378
20 P2 Chauncey Depew 17 IFO2NPM105 RC C 144653
21 D1 Gypsy Loft 19 IF02JKMA1401 Blue C 172688
22 P3 Angelo Nourizadeh 8 |IFO1INPM4832 BC C 151.705
23 P4 James R Nase 15 |IFO1INPC4322 BB H 149.891
24 P5 T &A Nogradi 10 |IFOONPC2718 RC C 157.002
25 Rl J&RLoft 20 |FO2RPC306 RC C 118672
26 R2 Edwin Bigler 8 |IFO1LEN2199 BC H 134.398
27 D3 Anders Bros 11 IFOOJKM6099 BB C 158.537
28 X6 Nick Lebresco 20 |IFO1IWCFR142 BC C 134.024
29 D4 Joe Martino 7 IFO1DVC5949 BB C 146.863
30 S2 ADiliberto 14 |IFO1JKM1011 BB H 145.468
31 X7 Art &Bob Jenkins 10 IFO2WC3043 BCSp C 134.633
32 R3 Oakbrook Loft 6 [IFO2RPC1291 Griz €C 117185
33 X8 Rue Loft 9 |IFO2WC3074 Bik C 132.842
34 R4 Carl Gable 20 |IFOORPC1507 WhGriz H 107.910
35 R5 Dennis Rehrer 7 IF98LMC315 BCSp C 124.007
36 X9 D &P Rubino 19 IFO2PHX6797 Blue C 136.390
37 P6 Bobingram 10 IFO2NPC937 BC H 151.992
38 R6 \Viet-Vets 20 IFO2LM387 RC H 118.865
39 MI11 Earl Hottle 8 |IFOIMH1470 LBC H 143.926
40 P7 Ken Matta 15 |FO1LMC424 BC H 160.790
41 X10 Dennie Mattson 7 IFO1WCFR211 DC C 114704

Arrival

9.42.15
9.4241
9.42.51
9.32.36
9.32.45
9.30.19
9.30.22
9.31.54
9.33.06
9.42.56
9.40.55

9.26.25
9.30.27
9.39.03
9.31.33
9.37.16
9.52.35
9.57.47
9.39.54
9.49.12
10.24.55
9.58.31
9.57.17
10.06.28
9.17.46
9.38.16
10.11.03
9.39.20
9.55.58
9.54.14
9.40.09
9.17.29
9.38.07
9.05.44
9.26.56
9.44.20
10.04.52
9.21.57
9.55.15
10.17.40
9.16.45

Speed

1446.010
1444.831
1443.477
1438.958
1437.671
1437.508
1437.073
1435.080
1424.836
1414927
1413.329

1409.392
1407.798
1406.473
1398.521
1395.573
1394.755
1384.449
1382.420
1382.135
1382.027
1379.730
1371.976
1371.559
1367.201
1365.182
1354.162
1353.760
1353.529
1352.952
1352.864
1352.578
1350.545
1349.514
1347.791
1338.549
1338.422
1332.927
1331.457
1330.676
1330.340
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

M12
R7
S3
S4
M13
D5
D6
X11
P8
S5
P9
M14
S6

D
M
M

Code

VDO TTWLVXZ

150 Mile Race

Dave Keiper
Farmers Loft
Nick Caruano
JB Loft

Hilitop Loft
Chuck Engle & Terry
Bob Ferguson
Mariboro Loft
Slo-Pok Loft
Robert Tuel
Little Loft
Curtiss Phillips
Tom Bruno

Dave's Flyers
Jasper Ridge Loft
Ken Bellis

Club
Mingo Homing
Phoenixville Western
Norristown Sportsman
North Penn Homing
Delaware Valley
Reading Homing

April 20, 2003

10 [IFO1MH1520 Blue C
20 IFO2BPA651 BB C
20 IF98NSC834 BB H
14 |IFO1JKM1110 White H
14 |FOOLM426 BC C
10 IFO2GPC47 DC C
10 IFO1JKMO122 BB H

5 IFOOJKM8170 BB C

3 IFOINPC3497 BC C

6 [IFO2NSC487 DC H

3 IF98NPC0022 BC C
12 IFO1MH967 BC C

8 IF02JKMA1402 RC C

2 No Report
12 No Report
12 No Report

Winner Speed

Pat Lisa 1446.282
Mont Clare Loft 1438.958
Carl Bingler Loft 1394.755
Dave Fitting 1384.449
Gypsy Loft 1382.027
J &R Loft 1367.201

Page 2

149.291
110.251
146.230
146.937
138.740
161.071
158.665
126.264
138.694
145.964
157.414
144.045
146.465

Birds/Lofts

214 15
127 10
71
88
59
101

~NOWOWO

10.02.35
9.11.56
9.59.56

10.01.59
9.52.02

10.22.19

10.20.34
9.37.05
9.57.38

10.11.40

10.28.40

10.09.51

10.24.53

No
Rpt

O—OO0OO0OMN

1329.830
1320.611
1320.271
1312.848
1305.556
1304.479
1295.425
1291.378
1267.182
1243.048
1238.668
1237.585
1172.342

Rpt
Rec'd
Wed
Tues
Tues
Mon
Wed
Tues



Liberation: 7:30 a.m.
770 birds from 53 lofts
11 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

Somerset, PA

200 Mile Race

Weather

April 27, 2003

At liberation: clear, WNW wind 7 mph
At home on arrival: clear, northwest wind 5-10 mph

Pos Loft Na me Ent - Band - Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed

1 X1 Nick Lebresco 20 IFO1IWCRF127 RC C 187.251 10.57.33 1587.867

2 X2 Cotton Loft 20 IFOOPHX4927 DC C 189.324 11.04.23 1554.273

3 X3 Marlboro Loft 5 IF99WC1482 BBSp H 179.234 10.53.01 1553.822

4 X4 Mont Clare Loft 20 |IFO2MOYER962 BB H 190.263 11.05.32 1553.648

5 X Mont Clare Loft IFO2PHX7918 BB H 11.06.05 1549.693

6 X Mariboro Loft IFO2WC2602 BC C 10.53.43 1548.483

7 X5 Rue Loft 15 AUO1ARPU37577 BC C 185981 11.01.27 1548.009

8 X6 Art & Bob Jenkins 8 |IFO2JKMA1083 BB C 187.662 11.03.31 1546.882

9 S1 Carl Bingler Loft 15 IFO2JKM3025 BB C 201.889 11.20.13 1543.436
10 X Cotton Loft IFO2PHX7853 Grizzle H 11.06.28 1539.314
11 X Nick Lebresco IFOOPHX4510 BB C 11.05.16 1530.947
12 X7 Greer & Son 19 IF99PHX3465 BB C 189.836 11.10.20 1516.390
13 D1 Gypsy Loft 13 IFO1BWBF0034 DC C 225916 11.52.39 1513.848
14 X8 Gary Moore Loft 20 IF99PHX2235 Silver C 188265 11.09.02 1512.767
15 P1 Greenfield 10 IF99NPC34 DC C 209.132 11.33.50 1509.524
16 M1 Roy Ritter 20 IFOOJKMA203 BC C 193.759 11.18.19 1493.609
17 P3 James R Nase 19 IFO2NPC354 DCSp C 202909 11.30.35 1484.391
18 P4 T &A Nogradi 20 IFO2NPC1431 BC C 210.070 11.39.15 1483.343
19 D3 Joe Martino, Jr 11 IFO1DVC6207 BlueWF C 200.102 11.29.15 1472.015
20 P5 Dave Fitting 17 IFO2NPC269 DCSp H 204503 11.34.51 1469.983
21 M2 Lou Palinkas 20 [FO2MOYER1844 BB H 198.088 11.28.36 1461.169
22 S3 Nick Caruano 20 IF98NSC834 BB H 199.468 11.30.33 1459.421
23 P6 Ken Matta 20 |IFOONPC2368 BC H 213.525 11.47.37 1458.772
24 P7 Chauncey Depew 17 IFO0JKM7731 Ash C 197.716 11.28.34 1458.629
25 R1 Oakbrook Loft 10 IF97PHX0609 Blue H 170.285 10.55.56 1455.333
26 M4 Earl Hottle 11 IFO2JKM2110 RC H 196.128 11.28.03 1450.054
27 X9 Dennie Mattson 16 IF02JKM3577 BC C 167.890 10.53.48 1449.884
28 R2 Farmers Loft 20 IFO2JKM1918 BB C 163.227 10.49.13 1442.046
29 S4 ADiliberto 14 |FO2A3664 BC H 198.708 11.32.58 1439.399
30 M5 Patlisa 14 IFO2NPR6708 BCWF C 197.854 11.32.10 1437.948
31 R3 J&RLoft 20 IFO2RPC322 DC C 171.580 11.00.50 1432.320
32 P8 Slo-Pok Loft 9 |IFOINPC3497 BC C 191.728 11.25.46 1431.251
33 S5 JBLoft 10 IFO2NPC306 BB H 200.176 11.36.15 1430.700
34 D4 Bob Ferguson 5 [IFO1BWMO109 DC C 211.870 11.51.13 1427.517
35 D5 Anders Bros 8 |IFO2DVC7137 Ash C 211.772 11.51.44 1424.040
36 P9 Angelo Nouridadeh 11 AUO2EC1151 BC H 204.834 11.43.29 1422215
37 D6 Daves Flyers 19 IFO2JKMA1029 RC C 224309 12.07.42 1421.620
38 R4 Dennis Rehrer 14 IFO1RPC388 Ash C 177.062 11.10.10 1415.424
39 R5 Edwin Bigler 10 IFO1LEN2101 Pen C 187.381 11.23.38 1411.573
40 R6 Carl Gable 20 AU99A17223 RedGriz C 161.131 10.51.34 1406.932
41 P10 Little Loft 15 IFO2NPC763 DC H 210.037 11.53.08 1404.859
42 R7 Viet-Vets Loft 20 IFO2LM387 RC H 171.620 11.05.46 1400.468



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

M6
M7
S6
M8
M9
M10
MI11
D7
M12
M13
M14
M15
S7
M16

Code

VT VO WX

200 Mile Race

Jasper Ridge
Turansky Family

C Mandrachia
Patrick Califore

T CWard

Hilltop Loft

Mtn View Loft
Chuck Engle & Terry
Dave Hummel
Renninger Bros
Dave Keiper
Wesley/Kevin Beltzner
Tom Bruno

Curtiss Phillips

Treetop Loft

Club

Phoenixville Western
Norristown Sportsman
Delaware Valley

North Penn Homing
Mingo Homing
Reading Homing

14 AUOQO1SRPC1342
10 IFO2MOYER33
6 [IFO0JKM7461
20 IFO2ABC1123
4 |FOOMH9049

20 FO2MH5501
20 IF99JKM3756
12 IFO1JKMA407
14 |IFO2MH3171
20 IFOOMH8172
14 |F99JKM3803
20 |IF99MH5225

7 IFO2JKMA1402

9 IFO1MH906

5 No Report
Winner

Nick Lebresco
Carl Bingler Loft
Gypsy Loft
Greenfield

Roy Ritter
Oakbrook Loft

April 27, 2003

BBWF
BB
Choc
BB
BB
BC
BBWF
DCWF
BC
BB
RC
BBSp
RC
BC

Speed

1587.867
1543.436
1513.848
1509.524
1493.609
1455.333

QO NOITETTEOOOIETLTRNEO

Page 2

191.553
188.793
199.176
216.876
183.859
190.016
180.605
214.296
183.659
194.382
201.610
190.691
198.655
195.626

Birds/Lofts

148 10
72 6
68 6

138 9

230 15

114 7

11.30.54
11.27.55
11.41.18
12.04.34
11.22.53
11.30.49
11.20.39
12.04.20
11.25.26
11.39.17
11.50.02
11.39.39
11.54.26
12.15.35

No
Rpt

OCOO0OOO+

1399.474
1396.605
1394.945
1390.197
1389.502
1388.725
1378.126
1374.827
1372.957
1372.383
1364.570
1344.347
1322.196
1205.609

Rpt
Rec'd
Tues
Tues
Tues
Mon
Tues
Wed



Liberation: 7:00 a.m.
539 birds from 46 lofts
10 diplomas awarded
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Pos

X1
X2
X
M1
M2
X3
X
S1
Pl
X4

P2
X5
P3
D1
X6
M3
M4
M5
D2
X7
P4
R1
P5
P&
Mé
P7
R3
S2
M7
R4
RS
P8
M8
R6
P9
MS
M10
M11
M12
D4
R7
S3

Loft Name

Marlboro Loft
Nick Lebresco
Nick Lebresco
Lou Palinkas
Lou Palinkas
Rue Loft
Marlboro Loft
Carl Bingler Loft
Dave Fitting
Cotton Loft

T & A Nogradi

Art & Bob Jenkins
Greenfield

Gypsy Loft

Mont Clare Loft
Turansky Family Loft
Pat Lisa
Renninger Bros
Joe Martino, Jr
Greer & Son
James R Nase
Farmers Loft
Little Loft
Chauncey Depew
Dave Keiper
Angelo Nourizadeh
Viet-Vets Loft
Nick Caruano
Mtn View Loft

J &R Loft

The Auctioneer
Slo-Pok Loft

Earl Hottle

Carl Gable

Bob Ingram

Roy Ritter

Hilltop Loft

Dave Hummel
Wesley/Kevin Beltzner
Anders Bros
Oakbrook Loft

JB Loft

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.
300 Mile Race

Claysville, PA

Ent

20

20

14
12

20

13
10

20

11
17
20
10
16

10

20
19
20
11

18

20
20
15
20
10
10
10

Weather

May 3, 2003

At liberation: high clouds, 8,000' ceiling, NE wind 7 mph
At home on arrival: partly cloudy, NE wind 10 mph

Band Color/Sex Distance Arrival
IF99JKM5104 BC H 246989 12.35.34
[FO2WC2202 BC C 254786 12.50.23
IFOOLPM1321 DC H 12.59.16
IFO2MOYER1844 BB H 262.982 1.13.59
|IFO9MH5192 DC H 1.14.20
AUQ1ARPU37577 BC H 253.548 1.01.54
IFOOJKM8170 BB C 12.563.12
IFO1JKMA430 BC C 2680912 1.27.12
IFO1DVC5174 BC C 270.407 1.29.31
IFOOPHX4938 BCWF H 256.378 1.10.17
IFO2NPC1432 BC C 276.429 1.39.25
IFOOJKM8393 Grizzle H 255.367 1.09.06
IFO2NPM143 BlueWF C 274.915 1.38.14
IFO2JKM2123 BC C 292.845 2.04.41
IFO1DVC6300 BB H 257.314 1.13.37
IFO2NPR6150 BC C 252.688 1.07.45
IFO2NPR6723 BBWF C 262.753 1.22.24
IFO1JKMO0819 BBSp H 258.120 1.16.51
IFO1DVC6207 BlueWF C 267.193 1.31.44
IFO1JKM1504 BB C 256.968 1.19.46
IFOONPC2849 BB H 269.164 1.38.22
IFO2RPC1341 BB C 229542 12.40.13
|IFO2NPC767 BB C 275.495 1.48.21
IFOOJKM7731 Ash C 264.096 1.33.27
IFO1IMH1532 BIkWF H 266.625 137.17
AUQ2EC1172 BBWF H 271.377 1.44.59
IFO1JKM1952 BC H 237.683 12.58.52
IFO8NSC834 BB H 266.551 1.45.53
IFOOMH7812 BC C 244.499 1:12.27
IFO2RPC328 BC C 237.724 1.03.10
IFO8LMC331 BC C 243.489 1.12.10
IFOINPC3753 Grizzle C 258.057 1.34.31
IFOIMH1880 BC H 261.006 1.42.35
IFO1RPC1434 RC C 228.125 12.52.15
IFOONPC2446 BB C 271.456 1.59.46
IFO1MH1138 BC H 259.087 1.40.48
IFOOGVR40 Blue H 253.726 1.33.27
IFOOVP2724 DC C 247.489 1.23.50
IFO2MH4697 DCWF C 254.803 1.37.52
IFO1DVC5182 RC C 279.013 2.21.32
IFOO9RPC1458 Grizzle C 236.844 1.16.41
IFO1JKM1110 White H 267.266 2.16.18

Speed

1295.423

1279.808
1248.163
1237.617
1236.460
1233.060
1230.749
1222.327
1221.812
1218.595

1218.064
1217.681
1214.992
1213.627
1212.132
1209.329
1209.323
1205.496
1200.459
1190.899
1189.177
1187.461
1187.391
1181.367
1181.172
1179.366
1165.676
1155.824
1155,372
1152.072
1151.475
1151.232
1141.057
1139.815
1138.162
1137.707
1134.980
1134.817
1127.145
1112.176
1106.620
1078.130
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45
46

D5
X8
R8
D6

Code
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300 Mile Race May 3, 2003
Chuck Engle & Terry 8 IFO1JKMA407 DCWF
Gary Moore Loft 8 IFO1PHX5712 BC
Edwin Bigler 6 [IFO2LEN3246 BC
Bob Ferguson 5 IF98JKM0548 BC
J Griglione 3 No Report
J Griglione 3 No Report
Dennie Mattson 10 No Report

Club Winner Speed

Phoenixville Western Marlboro Loft 1295.423
Mingo Homing Lou Palinkas 1237.617
Norristown Sportsman  Carl Bingler Loft 1222.275
North Penn Homing Dave Fitting 1221.812
Delaware Valley Gypsy Loft 1213.627
Reading Homing Farmers Loft 1187.461

ITITOO

Page 2

281.216
255.403
253.610
278.677

Birds/Lofts

88 9
163 11
42
107
45
94

~NOoOWw P

2.40.13
2.20.13
2:19.59
3.23.25

No
Rpt

O~ O O

1075.450
1021.109
1014.478

974.285

Rpt
Rec'd
Sun
Wed
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun



SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

150 Mile Race

Sideling Hill Plaza, PA

Liberation: 8:30 a.m.
598 birds from 48 lofts
10 diplomas awarded

At liberation: cloudy, 2,000’ ceiling, 7 mi visibility, calm

May 11, 2003

Weather

At home on arrival: cloudy, light variable winds

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance
1 M1 Mtn View Loft 20 IF9S9MH7117 DC H 129.261
2 M2 Mtn View Loft IFO1MH539 BC H
3 M3 Patlisa 9 |IFO2NPR6733 BBWF C 145,628
4 Pl Greenfield 8 IFO1INPC4544 DCWF C 156.331
5 M4 Renninger Bros 15 IFO1IMH2442 DCWF C 143.047
6 M5 Hilltop Loft 20 |FOOLM426 BC C 138.740
7 P2 Hillside Loft 20 IFO2NPM259 BB H 150.574
8 M Renninger Bros IFO1MH4 BC H
9 M6 Roy Ritter 20 |F98MH3822 BC C 141.266
10 M7 Wesley/Kevin Beltzner 20 [FO2MH4175 BBWF C 139.089
11 M8 Lou Palinkas 20 IFO2NPC1320 DCvel H 145.865
12 R1 Viet-Vets Loft 11 |FOOLMC2441 BB H 118.865
13 X1 Cotton Loft 13 IFOOPHX4903 DC H 136.088
14 P3 T &A Nogradi 20 IFOINPC4241 BBWF C 157.002
15 R2 J&RLoft 20 IFO2RPC316 DC C 118.672
16 P4 CDepew 20 IF99JKM4732 BC H 144.653
17 D1 Joe Martino, Jr 9 IFO1DVC6207 BBWF C 146.863
18 X2 Gary Moore Loft 7 IF98PHX8579 BB H 135.025
19 X3 Mont Clare Loft 10 IFO2JKM3534 BB H 137.028
20 M9 Earl Hottle 20 IF97MH9680 BC C 143.926
21 P5 Little Loft 13 IFO2NPC4 BB C 157.414
22 P6 B &R Benfield 16 IF98NPCO0913 Ash H 152.313
23 P7 BobIngram 5 |IFOINPC4121 BB C 151.992
24 S1 Carl Bingler Loft 13 IF028VC772 BC H 148.655
25 P8 James R Nase 18 IFO1JKM1488 BB H 149.891
26 R3 Farmers Loft 20 IFO2JKM3895 BB H 110.251
27 R4 Carl Gable 20 AU99A17161 Griz H 107.910
28 S2 JGriglione 9 IFO2NSC90 Blue C 155.952
29 X4 Greer & Son 17 IFOOJKM8148 BC H 136.597
30 P9 Ryan Carter 8 IFO2JKMA1181 Red H 157.331
31 X5 Marlboro Loft 7 IFOOPHX5162 BC C 126.264
32 P10 Dave Fitting 5 IFO1IMH76 BB H 151.647
33 S3 CMandrachia 10 IFO0JKM7461 ChocWF C 145.936
34 P11 Slo-Pok Loft 9 IFO1NPC3497 BC C 138.694
35 D3 Gypsy Loft 9 |IFO2BWMBF131 BC C 172.688
36 X6 Nick Lebresco 6 [IFO1WCFR127 RC C 134.094
37 R5 The Auctioneer 20 IFO1JKM1910 BC H 124.007
38 D4 Anders Bros 9 |IFO1DVC6099 BC H 158.537
39 D5 Harold Umlauf 4 |IFO2JKM2456 DC H 158.174
40 X7 Dennie Mattson 18 IFOOWC826 BB H 114.704
41 M10 Dave Keiper 13 IFO1MH1548 Blue H 149.291
42 D6 Chuck Engle & Terry 11 IFO1JKMA407 DCWF C 161.071

Arrival

11.23.57
11.25.17
11.48.33
12.03.49
11.48.50
11.43.05
12.01.24
11.51.05
11.48.43
11.45.40

11.56.50
11.25.13
11.50.47
12.23.24
11.26.54
12.06.30
12.10.43
11.53.12
11.58.06
12.13.35
12.34.56
12.27.56
12.28.41
12.30.14
12.32.32
11.29.16
11.27.39
12.47.03
12.16.31
12.52.10
12.05.21
12.53.10
12.44.04
12.33.12

1.34.43
12.27.25
12.11.13

1.15.57

1.18.53
12.13.18

1.39.03

2.29.29

Speed

1307.843
1297.895
1290.885
1286.815
1266.200
1264.648
1253.596
1252.032
1251.169
1251.090

1241.204
1193.964
1192.902
1183.905
1180.682
1175.932
1171.089
1169.508
1158.911
1132.955
1131.119
1126.664
1120.757
1089.078
1087.719
1082.420
1069.077
1067.790
1061.338
1056.208
1031.923
1014.181
1010.945
1003.707

997.421

994.056

986.600

975.783

963.663

904.071

850.193

788.590
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150 Mile Race

Edwin Bigler
Curtiss Phillips
JB Loft

Clock Stopped

Robert Tuel

Art & Bob Jenkins
Treetop Loft

Ken Matta

Bob Ferguson

Club
Mingo Homing
North Penn Homing
Reading Homing
Phoenixville Western
Delaware Valley
Norristown Sportsman

7 IFOINPC4387
8 IFOIMH919
10 IFO1JKM1110

No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report

=N
wWowmMNn N

Winner

Mtn View Loft
Greenfield
Viet-Vets Loft
Cotton Loft

Joe Martino, Jr
Carl Bingler Loft

May 11, 2003

WG c
BC H
White = H

Speed
1307.843
1286.815
1193.964
1192.202
1171.089
1089.078

Page 2

134.398
144.045
146.937
Birds/Lofts
165 10
162 12
98 6
73 9
55 6
45 5

1.54.53
2.51.10

HHN

No
Rpt

=N O -0

728.078
665.114
664.114

Rpt
Rec'd
Tues
Mon
Tues
Tues
Tues
Tues



Liberation: 7:00 a.m.
379 birds from 42 lofts
9 diplomas awarded

2-day holdover due to low ceiling and rain in Columbus and along race course

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

400 Mile Race
Columbus, OH

Weather

May 19, 2003

At liberation: cloudy, SE wind 7mph, 10 mile visability
At home on arrival: clear, ESE wind

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex Distance Arrival Speed

1 Rl Viet-Vets Loft 4 |IFO9LMC4565 DC H 372647 4.25.03 1160.709
2 R2 \Viet-Vets Loft IFO1JKM1952 BC H 4.25.13 1160.367
3 M1 Hilltop Loft 20 |IFOOMHS148 BCWF H 388.156 4.53.41 1150.705
4 P1 Little Loft 8 IFO1NPC4900 BB C 410382 5.27.41 1150.695
5 X1 Nick Lebresco 9 [IFO1IWCFR104 BC H 389.342 4.55.39 1150.410
6 M2 Hilltop Loft IFOOGVR40 Blue H 5.00.59 1136.728
7 P2 Little Loft IFO2NPC6 BB C 5.41.20 1126.204
8 X2 Nick Lebresco IFOIWCFR142 BC C 5.09.34 1124.146
9 X3 Cotton Loft 11 IF99JKM5217 BB H 391.219 5.19.22 1111.6S3
10 M3 Wesley/Kevin Beltzner 20 |IFO1MH2058 DC C 389.366 5.18.38 1107.739
11 M4 Mtn View Loft 10 IFOOMH7812 BC C 379.017 5.02.22 1107.415
12 X4 Marlboro Loft 4 |FOOJKM8176 BC H 381.277 5.06.09 1107.065
13 P3 Slo Pok Loft 5 AUO1TFC2918 BC H 393.023 5.26.54 1103.398
14 M5 Renninger Bros 18 IF99JKM3684 Silver C 392547 5.27.14 1101476
15 M6 Dave Keiper 5 [F88MH2010 BIkC H 401426 5.42.40 1099.341
16 X5 Gary Moore Loft 5 IF99PHX3376 BB C 390.212 5.28.59 1091.878
17 X6 Dennie Mattson 11 IF99WC1227 DC C 369972 4.56.35 1091.466
18 D1 Joe Martino 5 |IFOODVC3766 BB H 402.024 5.48.27 1091.159
19 X7 Mont Clare Loft 10 IFO1PHX6653 BC H 392157 5.37.41 1082.350
20 M7 Roy Ritter 19 IF98MH2876 DC C 393962 5.45.18 1074.497
21 S1 JGriglione 6 |IFO2NSC51 BCSp C 411.164 6.15.41 1070.988
22 X8 Greer & Son 8 IF97PHX1895 BC H 391.780 5.44.08 1070.481
23 M8 Lou Palinkas 13 IFO1JKMO844 BBSp H 397.758 6.00.04 1060.581
24 P4 Boblingram 5 IFOINPC4161 BB C 406.421 6.19.48 1052.223
25 D3 Anders Bros 7 IFOODVC4108 BIkC C 413779 6.37.43 1043.763
26 P5 Chauncey Depew 12 IFO2MOYER70 BC C 399.061 6.13.23 1043.013
27 M9 Al Turansky 6 |IFO2NPR6175 BC C 387.184 6.03.13 1027.483
28 R3 The Auctioneer 10 IFO1RPC388 Ash C 378449 5.49.04 1026.197
29 S2 CMandrachia 3 IF99NSCO560 BB H 401.129 6.42.51 1004.463
30 P6 James R Nase 18 [IFO1JKM1488 BB H 404.131 6.52.36 998.134
31 R4 J&RLoft 20 IF99RPCO050 DC C 372716 6.01.20 991.905
32 R5 Farmers Loft 10 IF99BPA1286 BC C 364.506 6.07.53 960.543
33 R6 Edwin Bigler 5 |IFOINPC4387 WG C 388518 7.21.31 922.153
34 R7 Carl Gable 14 IFOORPC1502 WhGz C 362978 7.20.36 862.599

D Dave's Flyers 4 No Report

D Bob Ferguson 4 No Report

D Gypsy Loft 10 No Report

M Ken Bellis 8 No Report

M Pat Lisa 4  No Report

S Nick Caruano 5 No Report
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400 Mile Race May 19, 2003
JB Loft 5 No Report
Dave Fitting 7 No Report
T & A Nogradi 4  No Report
Oakbrook Loft 15 No Report
Rue Loft 7 No Report
Art & Bob Jenkins 4 No Report
Club Winner Speed
Reading Homing Viet-Vets Loft 1160.709
Mingo Homing Hilltop Loft 1150.705
North Penn Homing Little Loft 1150.695
Phoenixville Western Nick Lebresco 1150.410
Delaware Valley Joe Martino 1091.159
Norristown Sportsman  J Griglione 1070.988

Page 2

Birds/Lofts
78 7
124 10
59 7
69 9
30 5
19 4

No
Rpt

N WMNNN =

Rpt
Rec'd
Wed
Wed
Tues
Thurs
Thurs
Thurs



Liberation: 7:00 a.m.
53 birds from 15 lofts
3 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

300 Mile JKM Yearling Race
May 25, 2003

Somerset, PA

Weather

At liberation: Clear, SW wind 7 mph, 10 mile visit
At home on arrival: Cloudy, SE wind 7 mph
Due to forecast of poor weather, liberation was rescheduled to 200 miles, Somerset, PA

Pos/Clut  Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex Distance  Arrival Speed
1 M Lou Palinkas 10 [IF02JKM2701 BC C 198.088 11.50.06 1201.775
2 M Lou Palinkas IFO2JKMA1152 BB C 11.50.15 1201.154
3 M Roy Ritter 12 IFO2JKMA1453 BC H 193.759 11.53.48 1160.707
4 M Roy Ritter IFO2JKM2908 BBSp H 11.55.00 1155.986 !
5 M Lou Palinkas IFO2JKMA1105 DCVel H 12.03.51 1147.391
6 M Roy Ritter IFO2JKM2945 BC C 11.58.35 1142.113
7 M Roy Ritter IFO2JKM2921 BC C 12.06.12 1113.703
8 M Roy Ritter IFO2JKM2903 BC C 12.06.36 1112.250
9 R The Auctioneer 2 |FO2JKM3819 BC H 177.062 11.46.30 1087.711
10 M Mtn View Loft 1 |IFO2JKM2766 BC C 180.605 12.00.00 1059.549
11 R Farmers Loft 4 |FO2JKM3880 BCWF C 163.227 11.33.34 1050.126
12 M Dave Hummel 2 |FO2JKMA1451 BB H 183.659 12.21.42 1004.787
13 M Kevin Beltzner 5 IF02JKM2620 BC H 190.691 12.34.07 1004.488
14 M Dave Hummel IFO2JKMA1091 SilverSp H 12.28.48  983.090
15 M Lou Palinkas IFO2JKM2747 BC C 1.11.48 937.695
16 M Lou Palinkas IFO2JKM2748 BB H 1.12.12 936.687
17 M Lou Palinkas IFO2JKM2707  Silver C 1.12.34 935.765
18 M Lou Palinkas IFO2JKM2742 RC C 1.1259 934.720
19 M Kevin Beltzner IFO2JKM2617 DCWF C 12.59.22 933.910
20 M Lou Palinkas IFO2JKM2737 BC C 1.14.01 932.137
21 M Renninger Bros 3 [F02JKM2638 BC H 194382 1.27.14 883.478
22 M Lou Palinkas IFO2JKM2746 BC H 1.48.11 854.113
23 M Renninger Bros IFO2JKMA1269 BB C 2.06.53 801.419
24 M Lou Palinkas IFO2JKMA1095 BC H 4.58.21 582.660
M Dave Keiper 2 No report
S Carl Bingler Loft 3 No report
P Bob Ingram 1 No report
P Dave Fitting 2 No report
P James R Nase 1 No report
X Cotton Loft 3 No report
X Greer & Son 2 Noreport



Liberation: 7:30 a.m.
77 birds from 16 lofts
4 diplomas awarded
Due to forecast of poor weather, liberation was rescheduled to 200 miles, Somerset, PA
Ten prizes in gift certificates for use in "“The Store" at Moyer & Son

Pos/Club
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
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Loft Name

Pat Lisa

Lou Palinkas
Lou Palinkas
Pat Lisa

Kevin Beltzner
Hilltop Loft
Roy Ritter
Dave Hummel
Kevin Beltzner
Kevin Beltzner
Earl Hottle
Roy Ritter

Roy Ritter
Kevin Beltzner
Lou Palinkas
Anders Bros
The Auctioneer
Bob Ingram
Hilltop Loft
Earl Hottle
Hilltop Loft
Earl Hottle
Lou Palinkas
The Auctioneer
David Fitting
Bob Ingram
Lou Palinkas
Anders Bros
Anders Bros

Greer & Son
Cotton Loft

Carl Bingler Loft
Bob Ferguson
Farmers Loft

300 Mile Purgrain 5-Bird Special Race
Sponsored by Moyer & Son, Inc., Souderton PA

Ent

5
5

oo,
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SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

Somerset, PA

At liberation: Clear, SW wind 7 mph, visibility 10 miles
At home on arrival: Cloudy, SE wind 7 mph

Band

IFO2NPR6710
IFO2GFM2928
IFO2GFM2927
IFO2NPR6708
IF99MH5225
IFO2GFM2969
IFOOJKMA203
IFO2MH3175
IFO1JKMA340
IFO2MH4175
IFO1IMH1880
IFOIMH1103
IFO8MH3822
IFO2MH4697
IFO2NPR7560
IFO2DVC7144
IFO1DVC5337
IFO2NPC978
IFOOLM426
IFOOMH5676
IFOIMH1756
IFO1IMH1470
IFO1MH2229
IFO8LMC331
IFO1DVC5170
IFOINPC4121
IFO2LMC1402
IFO2DVC7148
IFO2DVC7142

No report
No report
No report
No report
No report

May 25, 2003

Weather

Color/Sex

BC
BC
BBTic
BCWF
BBSp
RC
BC
BB
DC
BBWF
BC
BC
BC
DCWF
BB
BC
BB
BC
BC
DC
BC
BC
DC
BC
DC
BB
BC
BB
BIkC

Distance

197.854
198.088

190.691
190.016
193.759
183.659

196.128

211.772
177.062
205.066

204.503

LTQAE ADLTOE EEFDOOILE )M OENEE QT DT D

Arrival

12.06.09
12.06.48
12.06.56
12.08.52
12.18.35
12.19.25
12.32.20
12.17.14
12.30.04
12.31.28
12.44.55
12.42.54
12.43.28
12.42.26
12.56.15
1.41.47
12.44.16
1.37.20
1.16.02
1.28.50
1.23.21
1.47.38
1.52.17
1.12.50
2.22.20
3.29.34
3.30.54
4.56.35
5.05.56

Speed

1260.992
1259.519
1258.913
1248.708
1162.978
1155.525
1127.947
1125.356
1118.472
1113.278
1096.116
1089.856
1087.885
1074.201
1068.613
1002.516
991.607
982.530
966.462
961.965
946.450
914.075
911.980
908.981
872.899
752.588
724.963
657.836
647.156



SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

500 Mile Race
New Paris, OH June 1, 2003

Weather
At liberation: clear, calm
At home on arrival: clear, NW wind 10-15 mph

Liberation: 7:00 a.m.
231 birds from 33 lofts
7 diplomas awarded

One day holdover

Pos

Loft Name

Ent Band

Color/Sex

Distance

Arrival

Speed

—_—_——————————e—e—e—e——— e e —

1 M1 Roy Ritter 27 IFO8MH3844 BB H 495.042 4.54.53 1464.613
2 D1 Joe Martino, Jr 5 |IFO1DVC5336 BC H 503.292 5.09.49 1452.558
3 S1 Carl Bingler Loft 4 |FO1JKMA595 BB H 505.035 5.17.44 1438.908
4 X1 Greer & Son 5 |IFOOJKM8155 BB C 493.048 5.11.36 1418.843
5 D2 Anders Bros 5 IFO1DVC5182 RC C 515045 5.39.42 1417.038
6 P1 Slo-Pok Loft 4 |FO2NPC734 BB C 494243 5.17.50 1407.933
7 M2 Renninger Bros 11 |IFO1JKMAOO53 BBWF C 493.322 5.20.25 1399.457
8 M3 Lou Palinkas 6 |IF99MH5192 DC H 498757 5.27.28 1398.978
9 P2 ‘James R Nase 12 IFO1NPC4308 BIkC C 505340 5.36.11 1398.022
10 M4 Hilltop Loft 17 |IFOOGFM1866 BC H 488935 5.27.13 1371.975
11 M5 Dave Keiper 5 [IFO1MH1532 BIKWF H 502444 547.44 1365.224
12 R1 Carl Gable 10 IF98RPC1279 Blk C 464.244 45844 1364.663
13 X2 Gary Moore Loft 5 IF99PHX2232 DCWF C 491479 5.36.47 1358.395
14 M6 Wesley/Kevin Beltzner 11 IF99MH5269 BB C 490.226 5.38.47 1350.689
15 R2 Farmers Loft 10 |IFOOBPAQ145 BB C 465.732 5.08.37 1346.806
16 R3 The Auctioneer 7 IF98LMC331 BC C 479682 5.32.12 1335.401
17 S2 Nick Caruano 9 IFOINSC1524 DC H 502653 6.06.30 1327.336
18 M7 Mtn View Loft 8 |IFOOJKME718 BBWF C 479.855 5.43.23 1312.662
19 X3 Marlboro Loft 2 |IFOOPHX5162 BC C 482471 5.48.41 1309.035
20 X4 Mont Clare Loft 5 IFOOJKM8200 Grizzle H 493425 6.07.56 1300.172
21 M8 Dave Hummel 10 IFO1IMH340 BCSp H 482.796 5.58.48 1289.768
22 R4 Edwin Bigler 4 |FOILEN2199 BC H 489.788 6.09.01 1288.498
23 R5 Viet-Vets Loft 12 IFOOLMC2416 BC C 473836 5.55.27 1272.334
24 X5 Nick Lebresco 6 |IFO1IWCFR142 BC C 490.584 6.49.28 1217.010
25 X6 Cotton Loft 5 IF97PHX1244 RC C 492487 7.43.25 1135.392
D Gypsy Loft 7 No Report
D Bob Ferguson 4 No Report
S JB Loft 3 No Report
S Jim Griglione 2 No Report
S C Mandrachia 3 No Report
P David Fitting 2 No Report
X Art & Bob Jenkins 2 No Report
R J &R Loft 3 No Report
No Rpt
Code Ciub Winner Speed Birds/Lofts Rpt Rec'd
M Mingo Homing Roy Ritter 1464.613 95 8 0 Wed
D Delaware Valley Joe Martino, Jr 1452.558 21 4 2 Wed
S Norristown Sportsman  Carl Bingler Loft 1438.908 21 5 3 Thur
X Phoenixville Western Greer & Son 1418.843 30 7 1 Wed
P North Penn Homing Slo-Pok Loft 1407.933 18 3 1 Fri
R Reading Homing Carl Gable 1364.663 46 6 1 Wed
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Licensed Master Plumber
20 Years Experience

O

Michael D. Fletcher
Plumbing & Heating
5892-1851

Reasonable Rates 371 E. Baumstown Rd.
Quality Work Birdsboro, PA 19508

AR

MACHINING * FABRICATING * ASSEMBLING

USTOM
SMACHINEXDESIGN, INC.

370 Media Road
Oxford, PA 19363
Phone: (610) 932-4717
Fax: (610) 932-8502

OWNERS:
BIiLL PARKER AND JiM PRICE

TESTING * EQUIPMENT REBUILDING

AT A

JIM HENNESSEY

POTTSTOWN, PA
323-9343

NEW MEN'’S HAIR - REPLACEMENT CENTER

FHair cgty[u
[{9 U Xkten D(cwéoz

BY APPOINTMENT ONLY

36 WELLINGTON BOULEVARD * WYOMISSING HiLLS, PA 19610
(610) 670-1404 * (800) 867-6667




Liberation: 9:00 a.m.
651 birds from 47 lofts
10 diplomas awarded

COWOBNOGOPH WN =

Pos

M1
M2
R1
M3
M4
M5
X1
Pl
P2
Mé

X2
P3
P4
X3
M7
M8
R2
M9
X4
R3
S1
X5
P5
D1
D2
S2
P6
M10
P7
M11
R4
P8
D3

NVONIZTZO000

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

Somerset, PA

200 Mile Race
June 8, 2003

Weather

At liberation: cloudy, calm
At home on arrival: partly sunny, northeast wind 10 mph

Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed
Roy Ritter 20 |FO2EC2209 BC H 193.759 2.19.30 1067.342
Pat Califiore 20 IFO1ABC1138 BC H 216.876 3.06.04 1042.711
The Auctioneer 17 IFO1RPC304 BCSp H 177.062 2.04.55 1022.014
Lou Palinkas 20 |IFO2MOYER1842 DCWF H 198.088 2.42.02 1019.301
Hilltop Loft 20 IFO2GFM2964 WhiteSp H 190.016 2.32.36 1005.497
Renninger Bros 20 |IFOOMH7545 BB H 194.382 24040 1004.244
Gary Moore Loft 20 |FOOPHX4422 BC H 188.265 24232 967.341
T & A Nogradi 20 |IFO2NPC1431 BC C 210.070 3.2440 961.152
T & A Nogradi IFO2NPC504 Ash C . 3.24.49 960.778
Pat Lisa 14 IFO2NPR6708 BCWF C 197.854 3.04.27 955.476
Greer & Son 17 IFO2JKMA1224 BB H 189.836 24947 955.195
Hillside Loft 20 |IFOONPC2946 BCTk H 203.544 3.18.05 947.509
James R Nase 15 [IFO1JKM1488 BB H 202909 3.1850 942683
Cotton Loft 17 IFOOPHX4927 DC C 189324 25747 931.319
Mtn View Loft 20 AU0O2GPS11553 BB H 180.605 24801 913.361
Wesley/Kevin Beltzner 20 IFO2MOYER1707 SmBB H 190.691 3.09.08 909.200
Viet-Vets Loft 20 IFO2RPC567 BC C 171690 2.35.03 901.879
Earl Hottle 17 IFO2MH4207 DC H 196.128 3.22.56 901.424
Mont Clare Loft 20 |IFOOPHX5133 BB H 190.263 3.12.30 898.961
Farmers Loft 20 |IFO2RPC488 Black H 163.227 2.20.00 897.749
Nick Caruano 20 |IFO2NSC109 RC C 199.468 3.34.22 890.196
Nick Lebresco 11 IFO1WCFR127 RC C 187.251 3.15.02 878.753
Little Loft 20 IFO2NPC763 DC H 210.037 4.1347 852.188
Anders Bros 9 IFO2DVC7137 Ash C 211.772 4.24.03 839.362
Dave's Flyers 20 |FO2DVC1086 BBSp C 224309 5.20.11 789.278
Carl Bingler Loft 8 IFO1JKMA430 BC C 201.889 4.34.37 781.592
Dave Fitting 20 IFO2NPC1354 BC H 204,503 5.01.48 747.043
David F Keiper 17 IFO2MH6730 RC C 201.610 45945 739.622
Bob Ingram 16 IFO2NPC949 BB C 205.066 5.14.42 729.566
Curtiss R Phillips 7 IFO1IMH913 BC H 196.291 5.03.18 714.819
Edwin Bigler 4 |FO1LM531 BB H 187.381 5.04.41 680.425
14th St Loft 19 IFO2NPM70 Griz H 211.274 6.12.03 673.566
Harold Umlauf 4 |FO2JKM2454 BB H 211403 7.1243 607.245
Gypsy Loft 19 No Report
Sedkowski Loft 12 No Report
Bob Ferguson 7 No Report
Ken Bellis 17 No Report
Dave Hummel 14 No Report
Tom Bruno 9 No Report
J Griglione 5 No Report
Robert Tuel 2 No Report



XXXXTOW

Code

OwWUXDZ

JB Loft

B & R Benfield
Ken Matta
Marlboro Loft

Art & Bob Jenkins
Rue Loft

Gerald Sonnie

Club

Mingo Homing
Reading Homing

Phoenixville Western
North Penn Homing
Norristown Sportsman

Delaware Valley

200 Mile Race - June 8, 2003 - Page 2

No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report

CONPEPOO N

Winner

Roy Ritter

The Auctioneer
Gary Moore Loft
T & A Nogradi
Nick Caruano
Anders Bros

Speed

1067.342
1022.014
967.341
961.152
890.196
839.362

Birds/Lofts

226
61
105
146
42
p i |

13

(o )le ) I To Mo I =8

No
Rpt

NENPBRON

Rpt
Rec'd
Tues
Tues
Tues
Mon
Wed
Tues



-

Liberation: 7:00 a.m.
203 birds from 28 lofts
6 diplomas awarded
One day hold-over

Pos

1 M1
2 R1
3 M2
4 M

5 X1
6 X2

7 M3
8 R2
9 M4
X3
11 R3
P1
R4
RS
15 M5

Code

VO UXDZ

Loft Name

Hilltop Loft

The Auctioneer
Renninger Bros
Hilltop Loft
Marlboro Loft
Gary Moore Loft

Dave Keiper
Farmers Loft
Roy Ritter
Greer & Son
Viet-Vets Loft
James R Nase
Carl Gable
Edwin Bigler
Lou Palinkas

Joe Martino
Bob Ferguson
Anders Bros
Sedkowski Loft
Wesley/Kevin Betlzner
T C Ward

David Fitting

T & A Nogradi
Little Loft
Hillside Loft
Bob ingram
Slo Pok Loft
Cotton Loft
Mont Clare Loft

Club
Mingo Homing
Reading Homing
Phoenixville Western
North Penn Homing
Delawzaie Valiey
Norristown Sportsman

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

500 Mile Race
New Paris, OH

Weather

June 15, 2003

At liberation: cloudy, NE wind 8-10 mph
At home on arrival: clear, NE wind 10 mph
TOD: 8:00

No Day Birds

Ent Band

Second Day
17 IFOOGVR40
8 IF96LMC7255
12 IFOOJKM6569
IFOIMH1725
4 |FOOJKM8170
4 |F99PHX2232

3 IF98MH2010
10 IFOOBPAO145
20 IF98JKMA5123

5 IF99JKM5188

4 IF99LMC4597
15 IFOINPC4316
12 IF98RPC1279

3 IFO1LEN2127

8 IF99MH5107

No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
- No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report

OOMNOTNNNN=2,OONPAOM

Winner

Hilltop Loft
The Auctioneer
Marlboro Loft
James R Nase

Color/Sex

Blue
BC
BB
BC
BB
DCWF

BIkC
BB
BB
BC
BB
BCWF
Bik
BlkSp
BC

Speed
863.924
778.413
756.390
596.211

OO0O0O0OOO I

DR OO EC) T X

Distance

488.935
479.682
493.322

482.471
491.479

502.444
465.732
495.042
493.048
473.836
505.340
464.244
489.788
498.757

Birds/Lofts

70
37
27
45

24
o=

0

O NOTOT N

Arrival

7.36.04
9.04.34
9.56.32
9.50.18
9.42.38
10.53.47

11.4431
10.20.28
12.42.50
12.53.12
1.07.56
3.51.45
1.52.27
3.57.49
5.30.04

No
Rpt

POMNDON

Speed

863.924
778.413
763.943
761.325
756.390
724.590

710.558
706.344
668.753
660.801
628.007
596.211
595.336
575.522
552.060

Rpt
Rec'd
Wed
Wed
Thur
Tues
Wed
Wed



SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

200 Mile Race
Somerset, PA June 23, 2003
Liberation: 7:00 a.m. Weather
531 birds from 38 lofts At liberation: Clear, visability 10 mi, unilimited ceiling, west wind 8 mph
8 diplomas awarded At home on arrival: Clear, NW wind 10 mph
Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed
1 X1 Cotton Loft 14 IF98PHX9526 BB C 189324 10.31.34 1574.966
2 X2 Cotton Loft IFQ9PHX3375 Ash C 10.32.26 1568.540
3 Rl The Auctioneer 16 |IFO2MOYER1417 BCWF H 177.062 10.20.35 1553.614
4 X3 Art &Bob Jenkins 3 IFOOJKM8393 Grizzle H 187.662 10.33.46 1545.073
5 R2 Viet-Vets Loft 18 |IFO2LM387 RC H 171690 .10.16.37 1536.871
6 P1 Greenfield 16 IFOINPC4544 DCWF C 209.132 10.59.30 1536.836
7 R Viet-Vets Loft IF99LMC4559 BC H 10.17.16 1531.807
8 X4 Nick Lebresco 19 |FOOLPM1321 DC H 187.251 10.3557 1526.102
9 S1 Nick Caruano 20 IFO1NSC1583 DC C 199468 10.50.07 1525.590
10 X5 Greer & Son 19 |IFO1JKM1513 BB C 189836 10.39.03 1525.274
11 X6 Gary Moore Loft 18 IFO1PHX5735 BB H 188.265 10.37.34 1522.965
12 X7 Mont Clare Loft 5 |FO2NPM613 BB C 190.263 10.39.55 1522.681
13 M1 Lou Palinkas 20 |FO2MOYER1844 BB H 198.088 104858 1522.645
14 R3 Carl Gable 20 AU99A17161 Grizzle H 161.131 10.06.53 1517474
15 M3 Roy Ritter 20 [FO2MH3253 DCTk H 193759 104459 1515.738
16 S2 Carl Bingler Loft 8 |IFO2LPC320 BC H 201.889 10.55.54 1506.251
17 M4 Jasper Ridge Loft 20 AUOOSRPC1232 BB H 191553 104352 1505.956
18 P2 T &A Nogradi 20 IFO1NPC4237 BCTk C 210070 11.05.34 1505.592
19 M5 PatlLisa 11 IFO2NPR6734 BB C 197854 105155 1501.501
20 S3 C Mandrachia 10 IFOOJKM7461 ChocSp C 199.176 10.53.59 1498.183
21 D1 Gypsy Loft 14 |F99DVC2228 DC H 225916 112621 1492.818
22 R4 Farmers Loft 20 |IFO2RPC1333 BC C 163.227 10.13.29 1484777
23 M6 Patrick Califiore 19 |IFO1ABC312 BC H 216.876 112045 1463.861
24 M7 Hilltop Loft 20 IF02GFM2971 White H 190.016 104905 1459854
25 M8 Mtn View Loft 20 IF9SMH7117 DC H 180.605 10.37.51 1459.099
26 P3 James R Nase 10 IFO1NPC4981 BB H 202909 11.05.07 1456.938
27 M8 Renninger Bros 15 [FOOMH7545 BB H 194382 10.55.05 1455.281
28 M10 Wesley/Kevin Beltzner 20 IF99MH5225 BBSp C 190.691 10.51.34 1449328
29 D3 Anders Bros 4 IFO2DVC7137 Ash C 211.772 11.1942 1435189
30 M11 Dave Keiper 12 IFO2MH6730 Red C 201.610 11.07.15 1435121
31 RS5 Edwin Bigler 5 IFO2LEN3202 BC H 187.381 10.50.29 1430.865
32 P4 Little Loft 13 IFO2NPC10 BB H 210.037 11.1844 1428.749
33 M12 Dave Hummel 16 |IFOOVP2542 BCSp C 183659 104820 1415.649
34 D4 Harold Umlauf 2 IFO1JKMA527 BC H 211403 114058 1324247
35 S4 Tom Bruno 6 |IFO2WC1825 BC H 199.705 114946 1212979
36 P5 David Fitting 18 IF99NPC1406 DC H 204503 52816 572.886
D Bob Ferguson 4 No Report
P Ryan Carter 5 No Report
P 14th St Loft 20 No Report
X Anthony Giunta 11  No Report
No Rpt
Code Club Winner Speed Birds/Lofts Rpt Rec'd
X Phoenixville Western Cotton Loft 1574.966 89 7 1 Wed
R Reading Homing The Auctioneer 1553.614 79 5 0 Fri
P North Penn Homing Greenfield 1536.836 102 7 2 Thur
S Norristown Sportsman  Nick Caruano 1525.590 44 4 0 Wed
M Mingo Homing Lou Palinkas 1522645 193 11 0 Wed
D Delaware Valley Gypsy Loft 1492.818 24 4 1 Wed



SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

600 Mile Race

Indianapolis, IN June 27, 2003

Weather
At liberation: Mostly sunny, west wind 5 mph, ceiling 26,300’
At home on arrival: Clear, light WNW wind

Liberation: 6:45 a.m.
172 birds from 16 lofts
4 diplomas awarded

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed
1 M1 Roy Ritter 20 |IF98MH3844 BB H 555494 551.16 1467.385
2 M Roy Ritter IFO2MH3253 DCTk H 6.02.10 1443.765
3 R1 The Auctioneer 14 IFO1RPC367 BC H 540.257 5.45.20 1439.958
4 R The Auctioneer IFO1RPC342 BC H 5.45.31 1439.558
5 M2 Renninger Bros 15 [FO1JKMA360 BBSp C 553.581 6.04.42 1433.430
6 R2 Viet-Vets Loft 13 IFOORPC327 BB H 534.372 5.46.19 1422.155
7 X1 Cotton Loft 4 |F99JKM5217 BB H 553.116 6.15.20 1410.165
8 S1 Carl Bingler Loft 8 [IFO1JKMA430 BC C 565661 6.38.18 1395.715
9 M3 Lou Palinkas 9 [IF99MH5192 DC H 559.154 7.06.20 1327.488
10 M4 Hilltop Loft 26 |IFOOGFM710 BCWF H 549.197 6.58.24 1317.953
11 X2 Greer & Son 4 |F99JKM5188 BC C 553.683 7.16.32 1296.658
12 X3 Gary Moore Loft 9 IF98PHX8579 BB H 552.115 7.24.04 1280.154
13 Pl James R Nase 12 IFOONPC2831 PenBB C 565.891 7.57.51 1256.187
14 P2 Dave Fitting 6 |IFO1IMH76 BB H 567.032 8.10.20 1239.209
15 R3 Farmers Loft 6 |IFOOBPAO145 BB C 526.301 7.22.31 1222.798
16 X4 Mont Clare Loft 4 |FOOJKM8200 Grizzle H 554053 8.02.33 1222.661
Second Day - TOD: 8:00
17 R4 Edwin Bigler 4 |FO2LEN3246 BC H 550.342 6.16.57 1039.328
M Patrick Calafiore 18 No Report
No Rpt
Code Club Winner Speed Birds/Lofts Rpt Rec'd
M Mingo Homing Roy Ritter 1467.385 88 5 1 Mon’
R Reading Homing The Auctioneer 1439.958 37 4 0 Tues
X Phoenixville Western Cotton Loft 1410.165 21 4 0 Tues
S Norristown Sportsman  Carl Bingler Loft 1395.715 8 1 0 Tues
P North Penn Homing James R Nase 1256.187 18 2 0 Sun
D Delaware Valley 0 0



SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

2003 OB Short Average Speéd
Revised 7/20/03

10 diplomas awarded
(based on 49 lofts in first short race)

AM
17 M Lou Palinkas 1285.855
2 M2 Roy Ritter 1280.409
3 X1 Cotton Loft 1276.965
4 P1 T & A Nogradi 1262.955
5 M3 Pat Lisa 1255.850
6 X2 Mont Clare Loft 1251.950
7 M4 Renninger Bros 1241.391 -
8 P2 James R Nase 1233.723
9 X3 Greer & Son 1233.388

10 M5 Hilltop Loft 1225.868
11 X4 Nick Lebresco 1221.642
12 X5 Gary Moore Loft 1218.743
13 M6 Mtn View Loft 1216.048
14 R1 Viet-Vets Loft 1213.070
15 R2 The Auctioneer 1200.271
16 $1 Carl Bingler Loft 1197.686
17 M7 Wesley/Kevin Beltzner 1190.162
18 RS3 Farmers Loft 1167.519
19 D1 Anders Bros 1147.848
20 M8 Dave Keiper 1087.331
21 R4 Edwin Bigler 1014.807
22 P3 David Fitting 964.732



SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

2003 OB Long Average Speed

9 diplomas awarded
(based on 42 lofts in first long race)

Pos Loft Name Sged
1 M2 Hilltop Loft 1142.500
2 M Renninger Bros 1110.251
3 R1 The Auctioneer 1092.274
4 M3 Roy Ritter 1063.661
5 X1 Gary Moore Loft 1052.782
6 X2 Greer & Son 1023.815
7 R2 Viet-Vets Loft 1016.981
8 R3 Farmers Loft 1003.980
9 P1 James R Nase 959.446
10 M4 Lou Palinkas 950.498
11 R4 Edwin Bigler 879.214

2003 OB Overall Average Speed

10 diplomas awarded
(based on 49 lofts at start of season)

Pos Loft Name Sgeed
1 M1 Hilltop Loft 1173.062
2 M2 Renninger Bros 1157.563
3 M3 Roy Ritter 1137.765
4 R1 The Auctioneer 1129.731
5 X1 Gary Moore Loft 1110.091
6 X2 Greer & Son 1094.590
7 R2 Viet-Vets Loft 1080.428
8 M4 Lou Palinkas 1057.777
9 RS3 Farmers Loft 1056.376
10 P1 James R Nase 1051.024

-
—X

R4 Edwin Bigler 926.038



Suburban Combine, Inc.
Outstanding Bird Award
for the 2003 Old Bird Series of Races

IFO8MH3844, Blue Bar Hen, owned and flown by Roy Ritter
of the Mingo Homing Club, scored a total of 62 points.

Date Dist Birds  Lofts Pos Speed
06/01/03 500 231 33 1 1464.613
06/27/03 600 172 16 1 1467.385

IFOOGVRA40, Blue Bar Hen, owned and flown by Hilltop Loft .
of the Mingo Homing Club, scored a total of 60 points.

Date Dist Birds  Lofts Pos Speed
05/19/03 400 379 42 6 1136.728
06/15/03 500 203 28 1 863.924



1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.
ANNUAL SUMMER SHOW & PICNIC

August 9, 2003
BLUE BARS
Cocks (Class 1) Hens (Class 5)
Kevin Beltzner 3428 i1st  Hilitop Loft
Kevin Beltzner 3175 2nd Kevin Beltzner
Greer & Son 9003 3rd  Lou Palinkas

BLUE CHECKS, DARK CHECKS, BLACKS

Cocks (Class 2) Hens (Class 6)
Kevin Beltzner 7059 i1st  Kevin Beltzner
Kevin Beltzner 8441 2nd Kevin Beltzner -
Roy Ritter 6303 3rd  Kevin Beltzner

REDS, ASHES, RED CHECKS

Cocks (Class 3) Hens (Class 7)
Kevin Beltzner 7060 1st Dave Hummel
Mtn View 4956 2nd Renninger Bros
Lou Palinkas 8422 3rd  Roy Ritter

ANY OTHER COLOR

Cocks (Class 4) Hens (Class 8)
Lou Palinkas 4652 1st Kevin Beltzner
Kevin Beltzner 8442 2nd Kevin Beltzner
Greer & Son 5402 3rd Lou Palinkas

BEST COCK - Kevin Beltzner 7059 Blue Check
BEST HEN - Kevin Beltzner 8446 Blue Check
BEST IN SHOW - Kevin Beltzner 8446 Blue Check Hen

2455
8443
4655

8446
936
4512

6708
6008
8382

2043
4513
1221
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Liberation: 7:15 a.m.
762 birds from 47 lofts
10 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

Carlisle, PA

Pos Loft Name Ent
1 R1 DEllis 20
2 D1 JGCriglione 8
3 D2 JGriglione .
4 X1 Greer & Son 20
5 S1 Nick Caruano 20
6 D3 Dan & Kim Loft 16
7 D Dan & Kim Loft
8 S2 Tom Bruno 20
9 §S Tom Bruno
10 X2 Greer & Son
11 R2 Edwin Bigler 12
12 S3 JB & Diliberto Loft 20
13 P1 Chauncey Depew 20
14 P2 Angelo Nourizadeh 20
15 X3 Protégé Il 16
16 X4 Mont Clare Loft 20
17 S4 Robert Tuel 20
18 S5 Carl Bingler Loft 20
19 M1 Roy Ritter 20
20 X5 Gerald Sonnie 10
21 D4 Sedkowski Loft 20
22 P3 Slo Pok Loft 13
23 M3 Lou Palinkas 20
24 M4 Turansky Family Loft 20
25 S6 Cowboy/JB/Boot T-Boot 15
26 X6 Paul and Vinny 17
27 P4 Hillside Loft 20
28 M5 PatLisa 20
29 D5 Anders Bros 20
30 P5 James R Nase 20
31 P6 Spring Garden Loft 20
32 X7 Jim Mastrangelo 11
33 P7 Joe Dvornicky 15
34 M6 Mtn View Loft 20
35 P8 Greenfield 20
36 P9 Little Loft 11
37 R4 The Auctioneer 7
38 R5 Cedar & Son 20
39 M7 Dave Hummel 16
40 M8 Evans 10
41 M9 Fred Nomie 6
42 X8 Nick Lebresco 10

100 Mile Race

Weather

August 24, 2003

At liberation: Clear, NW wind 6 mph
At home on arrival: Clear, NW wind 5-10 mph

Band

IFO3LEN4110
IFO3A1336
IFO3ECL6630
IFO3JKM5409
IFO3NSC722
IFO3JKM4215
IFO3JKM4226
IFO3A1106
IFO3JKM5061
IFO3PHX9009

IFO3LEN4306
IFO3NSC1031
IFO3NPM1786
IFO3NPC2022
AUO3GFL289
IFO3RPC559
IFO3JKM4094
IFO3JKM5002
IFO3MH6319
IFO3PHX9073
IFO3BF77
IFO3NPC3009
IFO3JKM4662
IFO3LMC2317
IFO3A1219
IFO3PHX8877
IFO3NPC2859
IFO3NPR1678
IFO3DVC0205
IFO3NPM1012
IFO3NPM1754
IFO3JKM5450
IFO3NPM1391
IFO3MH5627
IFO3NPM1777
IFO3NPC2700
IFO3JKM5812
IFO3RPC210
IFO3MH5800
IFO3MH6780
IFO3MH7787
IFO3WC5589

Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed
BC 81.311 856.15 1413.406
BC C 106.260 ©2.31.26 1370.762
BIkC H 9.31.38 1368.755
BB H 86.870 9.07.01 1364.897
RC C 96.368 9.19.45 1359.581
BC C 111.065 9.39.27 1353.232
BC H 9.39.44 1350.583
BC C 96.771 9.21.13 1349.402
BC H 9.21.51 1342.664
PenBI C 9.09.09 1339.389
WG 83.421 9.04.40 1338.793
DC C 97.088 9.23.00 1334.960
Ash C 93.814 9.18.54 1332.628
BC 101.032 9.28.36 1330.960
BB H 74.031 8.53.03 1328.858
BC H 87.122 9.12.06 1309.434
BC H 96.158 9.24.32 1306.521
BB C 98.668 9.28.15 1303.232
BC 90.013 9.16.58 1298.903
White H 84.022 9.08.54 1298.321
BC C 113.876 9.49.51 1294.296
BC C 87.801 9.14.45 1290.436
BC H 94.650 9.24.13 1289.184
BB C 86.628 9.13.50 1283.018
Blue C 102073 9.36.36 1268.704
BBSp C 81.193 9.08.30 1259.028
BB 99.572 9.34.53 1252.806
BB C 94412 9.30.20 1227.821
BCWF H 108992 9.53.08 1213.064
BB 98.962 9.38.51 1210.797
BB 101.173 9.42.12 1209.677
DC & 86.190 9.21.16 1201.381
White 104.655 9.49.55 1188.980
BC 78.615 9.13.46 1164.994
BB H 105.170 10.01.41 1110.484
BB H 106.179 10.05.39 1095.078
BC C 73.172 9.16.02 1064.027
RC 70.896 9.29.57 924.916
BB 81.697 9.50.35 924.178
BB 76.951 9.45.23 900.590
BC H 92.665 10.16.57 896.347
BB H 85.666 10.08.52 867.171



43

45
46
47

X9
M10
M11
R6

X X X T

Code

T VVWXOD

100 Mile Race

Anthony Giunta 18 |IFO3WC4001
Renninger Bros 20 IFO3NPM1624
Hilltop Loft 20 |FO3MH7197
Frank Monberger 12 IFO3BPA1070
Oakbrook Loft 20 IFO3JKMA2278
Clock stopped
Beatty Lofts 16 No Report
Art Jenkins 2 No Report
Dennie Mattson 6 No Report
Treetop Loft 15 No Report

Club Winner
Reading Homing D Ellis
Delaware Valley J Griglione
Phoenixville Western Greer & Son

Norristown Sportsman
North Penn Homing
Mingo Homing

Nick Caruano
Chauncey Depew
Roy Ritter

August 24, 2003

BB
BCSp
White
BIkCSp
SilSp

Speed
1413.406
1370.762
1364.897
1359.581
1332.628
1298.903

C
C
H

Page 2

79.871
92.330
88.093
75.209
66.483

Birds/Lofts

91 6
64 4
145 11
115 6
175 10
172 10

9.59.25
10.53.35
10.45.37
10.26.47

£

No
Rpt

O OwWoOOo

854.980
743.427
736.142
690.195
689.195

Rpt
Rec'd
Tues
Tues
Tues
Tues
Mon
Tues



Liberation: 7:00 a.m.
700 birds from 48 lofts
10 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

Carlisle, PA

100 Mile Race
August 31, 2003

Weather

At liberation: Clear, NE wind 4 mph

At home on arrival: Clear, NNE wind 7 mph

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance  Arrival Speed

1 X1 Protégéll 15 |FO3JKM5523 BB H 74031 85358 1143.269

2 X2 Protégé ll IFO3PROII37 SlateWF C 8.54.00 1142.935

3 X3 Bob & Art Jenkins 2 IFO3JKMA2205 BCSp H  87.069 9.14.37 1138354

4 X4 Mont Clare Loft 20 IFO3MH7327 BC C 87.122 91456 1136.374

5 D1 Dan &Kim Loft 15 [IFO3HBG1961 BCWF C 111.065 9.53.06 1129.288

6 X5 Nick Lebresco 12 IFO3WC5535 bBC H 85.666 9.14.53 1117.797

7 X6 Paul &Vinny 20 IFO3PHX8380 BB C 81.193 9.08.15 1114.228

8 S1 CMandrachia 20 IFO3JKM5097 DCSp C  96.205 9.32.48 1108.120

9 X  Mont Clare Loft IFO3GPC1343 BBSp H . 9.18.43 1105.381
10 D2 Gypsy Loft 18 IFO3BHS491 DC C 122517 10.1543 1101.745
11 X7 Greer & Son 20 IFO3JKM5405 BB H 86.870 9.18.52 1100.993
12 Rl  The Auctioneer 10 IFO3JKM5814 BB C 73172 857.14 1098516
13 X8 Gerald Sonnie 7 IFO3JKM5467 BBWF H  84.022 9.15.15 1093.373
14 R2 Edwin Bigler 6 IFO3LEN4342 BCWFSp 83.421 9.14.29 1091.741
15 S2  Carl Bingler 20 IFO3NPM1469 BC H 98.668 9.39.06 1091.488
16 D4  Sedkowski Loft 20 IFO3BF235 BC H 113.876 10.04.14 1087.869
17 S3 Nick Caruano 20 IFO3A722 RC C 96.368 9.36.00 1087.229
18 R3 Cedar & Son 20 IFO3RPC221 Blue 70.896 8.56.06 1074.737
19 P1 Chauncey Depew 20 IFOSNPC1738 BC H 93.814 93536 1061.135
20 D5 Anders Bros 15 |FO3DVC0209 Spl H 108.992 10.04.03 1042249
21 S4 JB &Diliberto Loft 20 IFO3JKM5100 BCWF C  97.088 9.45.36 1031.853
22 R4 DEllis 20 IFO3LEN4124 BC 81.311 9.19.00 1029.549
23 R5 Carl Gable 12 IFO3RPC1871 BBSp H 57.972 84214 998018
24 X9 Treetop Loft 8 IFO3PHX8441 DC H 76459 9.19.07 967.302
25 S5 Robert Tuel 20 IFO3MH7075 BC C 96.158 9.56.08 960.852
26 P2 Ryan Carter 13 IFO3NPC2904 BB H 106.178 10.15.30 955.874
27 P3 James R Nase 20 IFO3NPC2308 BB 98.962 10.10.16 915416
28 S6 Tom Bruno 10 IFO3PHX8315 BB C 96771 10.06.12 914.699
29 M1 Lou Palinkas 20 IFO3MH8423 DC C 94650 10.03.37 907.238
30 P4 T &A Nogradi 20 IFO3NPC2374 BCWF 106.165 10.32.11 880.608
31 M3 Roy Ritter 20 IFO3MH6337 DC 90.013 9.59.56 880.453
32 M4 Hilltop Loft 20 IFO3MH7175 White C  88.093 9.57.05 875.541
33 M5 Renninger Bros 20 IFO3JKM4602 BCSp C 92330 10.06.51 869.686
34 P5 Slo Pok Loft 12 AUO3NPC3011 BCSp C  87.801 95845 864.502
35 M6 Turansky Family Loft 20 IFO3NPR97 BB 86.628 9.58.08 855.905
36 P6 Dave Fitting 14 IFO3NPC2506 BB 100.608 10.46.50 780.618
37 P7 Spring Garden Loft 8 [IFO3NPC2111 BB 101.173 11.09.23 714.019
38 M7 TCWard 16 |IFO3GFM4612 BC 81.542 10.26.42 694.310
39 M8 Mtn View Loft 20 IFO3MH5694 BC 78615 10.59.25 577.915
40 D6 J Griglione 8 AUO3ECL6630 BC H 106.260 2.15.54 429.038



Code

ZTVDWO X

100 Mile Race

Bob Ferguson
Phil Seagreaves
Dave Hummel
Fred Nomie
Dennis Evans
Hillside Loft
Beatty Lofts
Little Loft

D & P Rubino
Cotton Loft

Club

Phoenixville Western
Delaware Valley
Norristown Sportsman
Reading Homing
North Penn Homing
Mingo Homing

August 31, 2003

7 No Report
14 No Report
14 No Report

5 No Report
10 No Report
17 No Report
10 No Report

5 No Report

7  No Report
10 No Report

Winner Speed

Protégé I 1143.269
Dan & Kim Loft 1129.288
C Mandrachia 1108.120
The Auctioneer 1098.516
Chauncey Depew 1061.135
Lou Palinkas 907.238

Page 2
Birds/Lofts
121 10
83 6
110 6
68 5
139 10
179 11

No
Rpt

PWOO-N

Rpt
Rec'd



Liberation: 7:15 a.m.
426 birds from 34 lofts
7 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

150 Mile Race
Sideling Hill Plaza, PA

September 7, 2003

Weather

At liberation: Clear, calm

At home on arrival: Clear, light variable wind

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance  Arrival Speed
1 S1 Carl Bingler 20 IFO3JKM5018 Silver H 148.655 10.10.46 1488.523
2 S2 Carl Bingler IFO3JKMA2001 BC C 10.34.12 1313.418
3 D1 Sedkowski Loft 20 |FO3DVCO0304 BCWF C 164.120 10.57.47 1296.557
4 D2 Sedkowski Loft IFO3BF240 BB C 10.57.56 1295.684
5 D3 Dan & Kim Loft 11 IFO3JKM4226 BC H 161.249 10.58.28 1269.980
6 Pl Chauncey Depew 20 IFO3NPC1727 BC H 144653 10.37.03 1260.031
7 X1  Greer & Son 11 |IFO3PHX9005 PenB C 136.597 10.27.20 1249.969
8 M1 Hilltop Loft 20 IFO3MH7156 White H 138.740 10.31.22 1243.502
9 M2 Roy Ritter 20 IFO3MH6326 DC 141.266 10.37.06 1230.224
10 D4 Anders Bros 16 IFO3DVC0223 BCWF H 158537 11.02.49 1224.773
11 S3 Robert Tuel 20 IFO3A927 BC H 145964 1045.18 1221.572
12 M3 Renninger Bros 20 IFO3JKM4618 BC H 143.047 10.4255 1210.883
13 S4 UJB & Diliberto Loft 12 IFO3NSC1031 DC C 146.937 10.48.47 1209.679
14 D5 Gypsy Loft 18 |IFO3BHS497 BC H 172.688 11.26.55 1206.474
15 M4 Patrick Calafiore 20 IFO3MH6986 BC H 165.345 11.17.56 1197.889
16 X2 Mont Clare Loft 6 |IFO3PHX8931 BC C 137.028 10.37.06 1193.317
17 X3 Nick Lebresco 10 [IFO3PHX8916 BC H 134094 10.34.57 1180.322
18 X4 Anthony Giunta 16 [FO3PHX9136 BC H 127906 10.39.16 1102.062
19 X5 Marlboro Loft 4 |FO3NPC2606 BB H 126.264 10.36.45 1101.485
20 P2 Spring Garden Loft 14 IFO3NPC2131 BB 151.992 11.20.07 1091.341
21 P3 James R Nase 6 |IFO3JKM5304 DC 149891 11.17.52 1086.226
22 M5 Lou Palinkas 20 |IFO3MH8423 DC C 145865 11.15.09 1069.009
23 R1 Edwin Bigler 7 IFO3JKM5856 BB 134.398 11.06.04 1023.689
24 X6 Cotton Loft 6 |IFO3NPM1100 BC C 136.088 11.09.07 1023.058
25 X7 Paul &Vinnie 6 |FO3PHX8878 BC C 131.525 11.11.17 979.688
26 X8 Protégé Loft 10 IFO3JKM5561 BBSp C 121.797 11.21.24 869.979
27 M6 Fred Nomie 4 |FO3MH6811 BC C 143785 12.09.21 859.730
28 X9 Art Jenkins 2 IFO3PHX8906 BCSp C 134633 125046 705.711
29 R2 The Auctioneer 10 IFO3RPC505 BC C 124007 3.09.06 460.350
D J Griglione 4 No Report
S Charles Mandrachia 11  No Report
S Cowboy Loft 15 No Report
S CJ DelLuca 7  No Report
X Treetop Loft 7 No Report
X Dennie Mattson 12 No Report
R Cedar & Son 5 No Report
No Rpt
Code Club Winner Speed Birds/Lofts Rpt Rec'd
S Norristown Sportsman  Carl Bingler 1488.523 93 6 3
D Delaware Valley Sedkowski Loft 1296.557 69 5 1
P North Penn Homing Chauncey Depew 1260.031 40 3 0
X Phoenixville Western Greer & Son 1249.969 298 11 2
M Mingo Homing Hilltop Loft 1243502 104 6 0
R Reading Homing Edwin Bigler 1023.689 22 3 1



NORTH PENN YOUNG BIRD MEMORIAL BAND RACE

In memory of our past members for their contributions to our club and the sport.

OUR NEXT RACE - Monday, September 6™ (Labor Day)
150 Miles from Sideling Hill, PA ( Station 4002 )
Shipping Sunday Evening September 5" from 6:00 — 9:00 p.m.
From the NORTH PENN CLUB
230 Park Avenue, Sellersville, PA
club phone 215-257-4009
NEW for 2004 — This is an open race.

Anyone wishing to enter must have Bowens Survey Station 4002
Anyone buying bands is invited to bring up to two NPM banded blI‘dS 21to35
days old to our NPM Young Bird Auction. Auction date May 5" 8:00 p.m.
Prizes won by auction birds are split 50/50 between buyer and breeder.
Sheet and board pools available. New high roller pool, 3 birds for $50.00.
Auction birds are liberated with and eligible for prizes in the regular NPM race.
Race flown under NPC rules — Decisions of race committee are final.
Inclement weather — Race will be flown on the next fair weather weekend.
FREE FOOD AND DRINK ON SHIPPING NIGHT

Bands available at $5.00 each from Jerry Reinhardt

GEORGE R. BIEBER

EXCAVATING AND SNOW REMOVAL

4701 Oley Turnpike Road Phone 779-1882
Reading PA 19606 Mobil 914-5305

Pennsylvania's Professional
, Dennis R. Rehrer
17] Amity Park Road Phone: 610-582-6914
Birdsboro, PA '19508 email: marehrer@desupernet.net FAX 610-582-6987

"THE AUCTIONEER"

If you're planning an auction, plan a year in advance and keep accurate records.
Don't wait until the last minute
Also Dealer for Purgrain Feeds & Supplies and European Pigeon Products
Call with your needs
License # AU-003432-L Member Pennsylvania Auctioneers Association




Sideling Hill Plaza, PA

Liberation: 9:00 a.m.
493 birds from 38 lofts
8 diplomas awarded

ONOOTHE WN -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Pos

M1
M2
M3
M4
M
P1
P2
P3

P4
M5
D1
D3
D4
X1
X2
Mé
S1
M7
R1
M8
X3
M9
D5
D6
P5
S2
R2
P&
S3
S4
S5

VDXXTVUVVOX

Loft Name

Dave Keiper
Renninger Bros
Fred Nomie
Hilltop Loft

Hilltop Loft
Chauncey Depew
James R Nase
Spring Garden Loft

Slo-Pok Loft

Roy Ritter
Sedkowski Loft
Dan & Kim Loft
Hi-View Loft
Paul and Vinny
Anthony Giunta
Lou Palinkas
Carl Bingler
Patrick Calafiore
The Auctioneer
Turansky Family
Mont Clare Loft

Wesley/Kevin Beltzner

Anders Bros

Chuck Engle & Terry
Little Loft

JB & Diliberto
Edwin Bigler

Dave Fitting

Cowboy/Boot-T-Boot/JB

Tom Bruno
Robert Tuel

Oakbrook Loft
Gypsy Loft
Greenfield
Hillside Loft
Ken Matta
Greer & Son
Dennie Mattson
Farmers Loft

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

Ent

9
12
4
20

20
9
20

14
20
20
9
20
6
7
20
19
13
7
16
5
20
20
3
20
12
5
10
16
14
19

9
7
10
20
10
5
3
20

150 Mile Race

Weather
At liberation: partly cloudy, calm

September 21, 2003

At home on arrival: sunny, wind light and variable

Band

IFO3JKM4035
IFO3MH8468
IFO3MH6811
IFO3NPC1908
IFO3MH7182
IFO3NPC1730
IFO3NPM1001
IFO3NPC2103

IFO3NPC3012
IFO3MHE304
IFO3DVC0310
IFO3HBG1961
IFO3DVC0008
IFO3BWI32387
IFO3WC4022
IFO3MH8422
IFO3JKM5019
IFO3MH6986
IFO3PHX8225
IFO3NPR492
IFO3NPM1576
IFO3MH8445
IFO3DVC0233
IFO3DVC1100
IFO3NPC2399
IFO3NSC1066
IFO3JKM5856
IFO3NPC2621
IFO3A1211
IFO3JKMA2460
IFO3A932

Color/Sex

Grizzle
BB

BC
DkWF
SilWF
Black
BC

BB

BB
BC
BB
BCWF
DBC
BB
BC
Red
BC
BC
BlueWF
BB
BBWF
DC
BB
Silver
BB
BCSp
BB
Grizzle
Blue
BB
DCWF

C
C
C
C
C
C

(@) OITOI QLR T T OOX O

Distance

149.291
143.047
143.785
138.740

144653
149.891
151.992

138.694
141.266
164.120
161.249
161.014
131.525
127.906
145.865
148.655
165.345
124.007
137.378
137.028
139.089
158.537
161.071
157.414
146.937
134.398
151.731
151.362
146.465
145.964

Arrival

Speed

12.58.21
12.48.52
12.51.01
12.42.57
12.46.52
1.05.07
1.18.08
1.21.48

1.00.26
1.06.18
1.46.23
1.41.49
141.41
12.50.24
12.44.05
1.15.55
1.22.30
1.56.22
12.43.23
1.11.10
1.13.29
1.17.23
1.53.46
1.99.23
1.55.29
1.42.49
1.21.09
1.57.46
2.19.33
2.17.56
2.36.16

1102.380
1100.041
1095.426
1095.234
1076.326
1038.645
1021.984
1021.795

1015.256
1009.453
1008.617
1007.031
1006.039
1004.705
1004.602
1003.148
996.696
981.916
977.030
962.649
951.421
951.097
949.818
946.896
937.612
914.406
905.765
896.832
833.663
810.794
763.967

Disqualified - clock variation exceeded 13 seconds per hour

No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report



Code

DOXOTDVZ

150 Mile Race

Club
Mingo Homing
North Penn Homing
Delaware Valley
Phoenixville Western
Norristown Sportsman
Reading Homing

Winner

Dave Keiper
Chauncey Depew
Sedkowski Loft
Paul and Vinny
Carl Bingler

The Auctioneer

September 21, 2003

Speed

1102.380
1038.645
1008.617
1004.705
996.696
977.030

Page 2

Birds/Lofts

134
133
79
26
80
41

OO OO

No
Rpt

_ON+= WO

Rpt
Rec'd
Tues
Tues
Tues
Tues
Tues
Wed



Liberation: 8:00 a.m.
287 birds from 31 lofts
7 diplomas awarded
One day holdover

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

Somerset, PA

200 Mile Race

Weather

September 29, 2003

At liberation: cloudy, west wind 7 mph

At home on arrival: clear, west wind 10 mph

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed
1 S1 Carl Bingler Loft 13 IFO3JKMA2452 BBWF C 201.889 11.53.49 1519.672
2 M1 Lou Palinkas 20 IFO3JKM4651 BB C 198.088 11.50.24 1513.172
3 X1 Mont Clare Loft 5 |IFO3PHX8922 DC C 190.263 11.41.33 1511.455
4 M2 Roy Ritter 20 |FO3MH6377 BC C 193.759 11.46.20 1506.697
5 M Roy Ritter IFO3MH6385 BC C 11.46.26 1506.032
6 D1 Anders Bros 13 IFO3DVC0206 BCWF C 211.772 12.08.56 1497.263
7 M3 Hilltop Loft 20 |IFO3MH7199 White C 190.016 11.43.41 1495.096
8 X2 Gerald Sonnie 10 IFO3PHX8207 DC H 187.410 11.40.51 1493510
9 P1 Little Loft 2 |FO3NPC2399 BB 210.037 12.07.40 1492.591
10 M4 Patrick Calafiore 14 |IFO3MHE886 BC H 216.876 12.16.25 1488.600
11 M5 Renninger Bros 16 IFO3JKMA2128 BB H 194382 11.51.31 1477.701
12 X3 Treetop Loft 10 IFO3PHX8463 DC C 179904 11.35.36 1468.604
13 P2 Chauncey Depew 12 IFO3NPC1718 Black H 197.716 11.57.46 1463.536
14 P3 Spring Garden Loft 11 IFO3NPC2113 BB 205.066 12.07.01 1461.100
15 D2 Dan &Kim Loft 9 IFO3JKM4222 BC H 214473 12.21.36 1442.938
16 P4 James R Nase 9 IFO3NPM1001 BC 202.909 12.10.39 1424.775
17 D3 Hi-View Loft 4 |IFO3DVC0042 BC C 214241 12.27.43 1408.445
18 X4 Anthony Giunta 4 |FO3WC4022 BC C 181.025 11.46.31 1406.537
19 S2 JB & Diliberto Loft 9 IFO3NSC1006 White H 200.176 12.10.30 1406.426
20 M6 Dave Hummel 10 IFO3MH8402 SilverSp 183.659 11.50.14 1403.966
21 Rl Oakbrook Loft 7 IFO3RPC1357 DC 170.285 11.35.26 1391.157
22 R2 Carl Gable 15 |IFO3RPC1864 BC H 161.131 11.27.04 1369.562
23 X5 Paul and Vinny 3 IFO3PHX8669 BBWF C 184.719 11.59.27 1357.717
24 X6 Cotton Loft 7 IFO3PHX8809 BC H 189.324 12.06.56 1349.394
25 83 Cowboy/Boot-T-Boot/JB 12 [FO3A1214 Blue C 204586 1241.53 1277.377
26 X7 Greer & Son 3 IFO3NPM1571 BC - C 189836 12.26.17 1254.721
27 R3 The Auctioneer 7 IFO3RPC544 RC H 177.062 12.19.24 1201.346
28 R4 Edwin Bigler 3 IFO3LEN4306 WG 187.381 12.39.13 1181.128
29 M7 Fred Nomie 2 [|FO2MH6811 BC C 195.759 1252.08 1179.379
30 D4 Chuck Engle & Terry 1 IFO3NPM1483 BB H 21429  2.33.37 958.194
S Robert Tuel 14  No Report
X Denie Mattson 2 No Report
No Rpt
Code Club Winner Speed Birds/Lofts Rpt Rec'd
S Norristown Sportsman  Carl Bingler Loft 1519.672 48 4 1 Wed
M Mingo Homing Lou Palinkas 1513.172 102 7 0 Wed
X Phoenixville Western Mont Clare Loft 1511.455 44 8 1 Wed
D Delaware Valley Anders Bros 1497.263 27 4 0 Wed
P Nerth Penn Homing Little Loft 1492.591 34 4 0 Tues
R Reading Homing Oakbrook Loft 1391.157 32 4 0 Wed



ARN B. MALMBERG

Auctioneer & Certified Appraiser
PA license AU-002747-L

PO Box 404, Bally, PA 19503
610-845-2594 WWW.netjunction.com/auction

Serving Suburban Combine & Lehigh Mountain Combine areas

Locally owned & operated Certified personal property appraiser
Entire & partial estates Real estate & household auctions
Antiques & collections Farm & business liquidations

Best Wishes

From

Nelson Printing &
Publishing Co.

m
BN I VW IS U [68E
UF CW Local 1034




Liberation: 8:00 a.m.
305 birds from 40 lofts
8 diplomas awarded
One day holdover
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35

Pos

R1
S1
S2
R2
M1
M
P1
M2

M3
P2
S3
S4
D1
D2
R3
X1
X2
X3
R4
M4
X4
P3
X5
X6
X7
D3
P4
D4
X8
X9
X10
D5
RS
X11
M5

XXXTOWHLW

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

300 Mile Race
October 5, 2003

Claysville, PA

Weather

At liberation: clear, west wind 10 mph

At home on arrival: clear, west wind 15 mph

Loft Name Ent Band
Farmers Loft 12 IFO3RPC1716
Robert Tuel 9 IFO3JKM5079
Cowboy/Boot-T-Boot/JB 4 |FO3A1214
Oakbrook Loft 8 |IFO3RPC1231
Roy Ritter 20 IFO3MH7344
Roy Ritter IFO3MH6337
Chauncey Depew 14 |FO3JKM5216
Lou Palinkas 20 IFO3JKM4666
Hilltop Loft 19 |FO3MH7157

James R Nase
Nick Caruano

Carl Bingler Loft
Dan & Kim

Anders Bros

The Auctioneer
Marlboro Loft
Anthony Giunta

E & S Loft

Carl Gable
Wesley/Kevin Beltzner
Mont Clare Loft
Spring Garden Loft
Greer & Son

Jim Mastrangelo
Gerald Sonnie
Hi-View Loft

Dave Fitting

Chuck Engle & Terry
Nick Lebresco
Dennie Mattson

D & P Rubino
Gypsy Loft

Edwin Bigler

Art Jenkins
Renninger Bros

Tom Bruno

JB & Diliberto
Little Loft

Paul and Vinny
Rue Loft
Treetop Loft

13 IFO3NPM1001
20 IFO3A704

15 IFO3JKMA2121
9 IFO3JKM4234
15 IFO3DVC0216
6 |IFO3PHX8225
7  IFO3PHX9032
6 |IFO3WC4070
5 IFO3PHX9115
10 IFO3RPC790
8 [IFO3NPC2845
11 IFO3NPC2826
IFO3RPC789
IFO3PHX8214
IFO3PHX9061
IFO3PHX8207
IFO3DVCO0518
IFO3NPC2621
IFO3NPM1483
IFO3PHX9105
IFO3PHX9122
IFO3PHX9119
IFO3DVC1054
IFO3LEN4306
IFO3PHX9054
IFO3MH6038

—
—
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No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report
No Report

=N Woow
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Color/Sex

Black
BC
Blue
BCPd
DC
DC
BC
BB

White
BC
RC

BC
BB
BCWT
BlueWF
BC
BC
BC
BC
BB
BC
BB
BC
DC
DC
BCTk
Grizzle
BB
BC
BB
BC
BC
WG
BCSp
DCWF

H
H
C
C
C
H
c
H
c
C
C
H
H
C
H
C
c
H
c
H
H
C
H
c
H
H
c
H
H
C
c
C

Distance

229.542
266.313
271.914
236.844
259.087

264.096
262.982

253.726
269.164
266.551
268.912
281.390
279.013
243.489
246.989
248.625
249.180
228.125
254.803
257.314
271.456
256.968
256.378
254.321
281.185
270.490
281.216
254.786
235.371
256.984
292.845
253.610
255.367
258.120

Arrival

12.18.05
1.00.32
1.08.24

12.29.07

12.54.39

12.54.46
1.00.40
1.01.13

12.52.26
1.10.30
1.08.38
1.11.42
1.26.40
1.28.45

12.51.52

12.57.10
1.00.05
1.05.17

12.43.54
1.17.33
1.26.33
1.47.23
1.35.31
1.38.41
1.48.28
2.36.06
2.22.10
2.40.32
2.32.21
2.12.32
2.59.43
4.02.39
2.58.47
3.02.03
4.07.33

Speed

1565.362
1559.597
1551.779
1548.939
1547.575
1546.963
1545.928
1536.596

1527.041
1525.696
1520.023
1518.399
1516.060
1493.727
1468.275
1462.818
1458.195
1436.557
1414.230
1412.229
1386.840
1375.318
1347.962
1332.293
1284.499
1249.396
1245.693
1235.703
1142.917
1111.989
1077.612
1067.869
1065.834
1064.912

931.784



Code

XOUVZTWVD

300 Mile Race October 5, 2003
Club Winner Speed
Reading Homing Farmers Loft 1565.362
Norristown Sportsman  Robert Tuel 1559.597
Mingo Homing Roy Ritter 1547.575
North Penn Homing Chauncey Depew 1545.928
Delaware Valley Dan & Kim 1516.060

Phoenixville Western

Marlboro Loft

1462.818

Page 2

Birds/Lofts

39
48
77
42
31
68
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No
Rpt
0
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Rpt
Rec'd
Wed
Tues
Tues
Mon
Wed
Tues
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SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

2003 Young Bird Auction Race
(Flown in conjunction with Regular Race on October 5, 2003)

98 youngsters sold at Suburban Combine YB Auctions in April and May 2003

Total sale price for all pigeons sold at auction was $2,500.00
$1,250.00 in prizes - Split 50% to breeder, 50% to buyer

31birds entered in this race from 12 lofts

Buyer / Breeder Ent

Wesley/Kevin Beltzner / Joe Price
Hilltop Loft / Hilltop Loft

Mont Clare Loft / Joe Price

Spring Garden Loft / Carl Gable
Mont Clare Loft / Mont Clare Loft
Greer & Son / Bob Pukas

Hilltop Loft / Dave Fitting

Lou Palinkas / Lou Palinkas

Lou Palinkas / Shirley/Ken Reichert
Hi-View Loft / Ron Quarry

Dave Fitting / Dave Pancoast
Spring Garden Loft / Spring Garden Loft
Lou Palinkas / Dennis Rehrer

Lou Palinkas / Glenn Hoover
Hilltop Loft / Hilltop Loft

Hilltop Loft / Hilltop Loft

Farmers Loft / Glenn Hoover

3
8
3
4

Band

IFO3NPC2845
IFO3MH7161
IFO3NPC2826
IFO3RPC789
IFO3PHX8932
IFO3PHX8214
IFO3JKM5202
IFO3MH8428
IFO3PGC0316
IFO3DVC0518
IFO3NPC2621
IFO3NPC2103
IFO3RPC523
[FO3RPC231
IFO3MH7185
IFO3MH7182
IFO3RPC255

Distance

254.803
253.726
257.314
271.456
256.968
262.982

281.185
270.490

229.542

Arrival

1,17.33
1.21.45
1.26.33
1.47.23
1.35.53
1.35.31
1.33.21
1.54.30
2.09.53
2.36.06
2:22.10
3:19.25
3.38.45
4.32.08
4.55.41
5.14.52
5.53.34

Speed

1412.229
1387.903 !
1386.840 !
1375.318 .
1348.303 !
1347.962
1339.606
1305.637 .
1251.336
1249.396
1245.693
1087.265
1008.934
903.765
833.623
804.802
680.621



Sideling Hill Plaza, PA

Liberation: 9:30 a.m.
479 birds from 42 |ofts
9 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

150 Mile Race

At liberation: clear,

Weather
calm

October 12, 2003

At home on arrival: mostly sunny, WNW wind 10 mph

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed

1 D1 Gypsy Loft 20 IFO3BF1995 RedSp H 172688 1.07.33 1397.062

2 D2 Gypsy Loft IFO3JKM4191 BCWF H 1.07.48 1395.459

3 X1 Anthony Giunta 16 |IFO3PHX9135 BC C 127906 12.15.35 1359.524

4 X2 Anthony Giunta IFO3WC4040 Black H 12.15.41 1358.704

5 S1 Carl Bingler Loft 19 IFO3RPC799 Grizzle C 148655 124349 1349.898

6 S Carl Bingler Loft IFO3NPM1460 BC H 12.44.03 1348.275

7 P11 Chauncey Depew 15 |FO3NPC1718 Black H 144653 12.39.13 1345.491

8 D3 Dan &Kim Loft 8 |IFO3JKM4208 DC H 161.249 1.01.02 1344.802

9 X3 Cotton Loft 3 IFO3PHX9061 DC C 136.088 12.28.58 1338.321
10 X4 Dennie Mattson 8 IFO3WC5446 DC H 114704 12.00.57 1337.390
11 D4 Anders Bros 18 [IFO3JKM4172 BB C 158537 12.59.39 1330.909
12 D5 JGriglione 8 AUO3ECL6630 BC H 155952 12.58.46 1314.747
13 X5 Paul and Vinny 3 IFO3JKM5445 DC H 131525 12.28.06 1299.742
14 P3 James R Nase 20 |FO3NPC2354 BB C 149891 125321 1297.311
15 D6 Hi-View Loft 8 AUO3EC6934 RC C 161.014 1.08.54 1294584
16 M1 Roy Ritter 20 IFO3MH6304 BC H 141.266 124250 1289.342
17 M3 Wesley/Kevin Beltzner 10 IFO3MH7063 BCWF H 139.089 1241.27 1278.645
18 P4 Greenfield 16 |IFO3NPC2630 RC C 156.331 1.05.26 1277.159
19 X6 Greer & Son 6 |IFO3PHX9008 DC C 136.597 12.38.30 1275.388
20 S2 JB &Diliberto 11 IFO3NSC1066 BCSp C 146.937 12.52.56 1274.355
21 M4 TCWard 11 IFO3MH7662 RC 132.343 12.32.58 1273.039
22 M5 Lou Palinkas 20 |IFO3MH8423 DC C 145865 12.52.18 1269.018
23 P5 Spring Garden Loft 19 IFO3NPC2124 BC 151.892 1.01.03 1267.500
24 M6 Mtn View Loft 12 IFO3MH5733 BC 129.261 12.29.42 1265.995
25 M7 Hilltop Loft 20 |IFO3GFM4561 RedWF C 138.740 12.43.00 1265.194
26 M8 Jasper Ridge 9 |IFO3GFM4974 BB 139.038 124451 1255.873
27 M9 Patrick Calafiore 20 |IFO3MH6924 BC H 165.345 1.22.30 1251.644
28 S3 Charles Mandrachia 7 IFO3A1053 BC H 145936 12.55.44 1248.751
29 P6 Little Loft 12 IFO3NPC2932 BB 157414 1.15.29 1228.688
30 R1 Viet-Vets Loft 20 IFO3RPC613 BC 118.865 12.24.14 1200.703
31 P7 Angelo Nourizadeh 20 |IFO3NPC2029 BB 151.705 1.12.33 1199.734
32 R2 Farmers Loft 20 IFO3JKM5863 BC C 110.251 12.14.22 1180.542
33 D7 Chuck Engle & Terry 2 IFO3NPM1483 BB H 161.071 1.30.52 1176.937
34 X7 Mont Clare Loft 8 |FO3PHX8932 DCWF H 137.028 1.02.24 1135.449
35 MI10 Turansky Family 10 IFO3NPR478 BB 137.378 1.07.53 1109.701
36 P8 Ken Matta 20 IFO3NPC2614 BC 160.790 1.51.18 1083.010
37 M11 Renninger Bros 6 |IFO3MH8468 BB H 143.047 1.23.06 1080.063
38 M12 Earl Hottle 10 IFO3MH7621 BB C 143926 1.26.44 1070.021
39 M13 Fred Nomie 2 |FO3MH6811 BC C 143.785 1.32.58 1041.549
40 X8 Treetop Loft 9 IFO3JKMA2201 DC H 126.699 1.06.58 1027.763
41 R3 The Auctioneer 3 IFO3RPC544 RC C 124.007 1.22.03 940.540
42 R4 Cedar & Son 7 IFO3RPC287 BIkC H 121.705 2.07.34 771.709
43 R5 Edwin Bigler 4 |FO3LEN4306 WG 134.398 5.23.42 499.346
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150 Mile Race October 12, 2003

Tom Bruno 5 No Report

Robert Tuel 6 No Report

Club Winner Speed

Delaware Valley Gypsy Loft 1397.062
Phoenixville Western Anthony Giunta 1359.524
Norristown Sportsman  Carl Bingler Loft 1349.898
North Penn Homing Chauncey Depew 1345.491
Mingo Homing Roy Ritter 1289.342
Reading Homing Viet-Vets Loft 1200.703
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54
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SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

300 Mile JKM Race
Claysville, PA October 19, 2003
Liberation: 8:00 a.m. Weather
233 birds from 40 lofts At liberation: Clear, west wind
8 diplomas awarded At home on arrival: Partly sunny, NW wind 5-10 n
One day holdover
Pos/ ub __ Loft a v E - Bnd , olr Sex Distance  Arrival Specd

1 X Marlboro Loft 10 JKMA2129 DC C 246989 122551 1635.135 ¢
2 X Marlboro Loft JKMS5520 BBSp H 12.26.50 1629.109
3 S Carl Bingler Loft 14 JKMA2122 Dark C 268912 12.51.25 1624.084
4 S Carl Bingler Loft JKM5026 BC C 12.51.44 1622.321
5 S Carl Bingler Loft JKMA2121  Dark C 12.51.56 1621.210
6 X Marlboro Loft JKM5416 BC H 12.28.17 1620.304
7 S Carl Bingler Loft JKMA2452 BBWF C 12.52.06 1620.285
8 X Mike Ennis 5 JKM5438 BC H 256.031 12.39.01 1615.009
9 X Mike Ennis JKM5433 BC H 12.39.09 1614.238
10 D Gypsy Loft 20 JKM4190 DC H 292.845 1.26.19 1579.469
11 D Gypsy Loft JKM4122 BC H 1.29.26 1564.527
12 X Anthony Giunta 10 JKM5531 BC C 248625 12.41.11 1556.209
13 X Greer & Son 8 JKM5401 BB H 256.968 12.50.40 1555.953
14 D Dan &Kim Loft 5 JKM4208 DC H 281.390 1.20.50 1543.625
15 X Greer & Son JKM5409 BB H 12.53.07 1542.948
16 X Mont Clare Loft 11 JKM5478 DC H 257.314 125450 1536.029
17 D Anders Bros 2 JKM4172 BB C 279.013 1.21.26 1527.729
18 S Tom Bruno 8 JKM5076 DCWF C 266.865 1.08.08 1524.283
19 M Roy Ritter 10 JKM4732 DC C 259.087 1.00.30 1517.448
20 M Lou Palinkas 18 JKM4667 DCSp C 262982 1.05.50 1513401
21 M Lou Palinkas JKM4662 BC H 1.07.44 1504.056
22 M Lou Palinkas JKM4687 DC C 1.09.24 1495.954
23 D Gypsy Loft JKM4121 DC H 1.44.36 1495.668
24 M Lou Palinkas JKM4695 BBWF H 1.09.56 1493.380
25 X Paul &Vinny 2 JKM5445 DC H 251.534 12.57.49 1486.484
26 X E&S Loft 9 JKM5511 BC C 249.180 12.58.16 1470.351
27 X E&S Loft JKM5501 BBWF C 1.02.18 1450.734
28 X Protégé Loft 4 JKMA2223 BB H 242524 125547 1443.091
29 S Carl Bingler Loft JKM5019 BC C 1.31.18 1428.570
30 P Boblngram 5 JKM5243 Silver H 271456 1.35.38 1423.466
31 P James R Nase 1 JKM5304 DC C 269.164 1.32.50 1423.321
32 X Anthony Giunta JKM5540 BC H 1.08.39 1417.722
33 M Roy Ritter JKM4722 DC H 1.22.47 1412.691
34 M Dave Keiper 9 JKM4627 Black H 266.625 1.33.46 1405.952
35 X Protégé Loft JKM5523 BB H 1.05.21 1397.879
36 S Carl Bingler Loft JKM5009 BC H 1.40.26 1390.243
37 M Lou Palinkas JKM4699 RC C 1.33.17 1388.753
38 D Gypsy Loft JKM4137 BCWF H 2.11.32 1387.243
39 M Lou Palinkas JKM4691 BBWF C 1.3401 1385.704
40 D Dan &Kim Loft JKM4234 BB H 1.59.57 1375.876
41 X Nick Lebresco 3 JKM5496 BB H 254786 1.26.02 1375.391
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Anthony Giunta
Gypsy Loft

Dan & Kim Loft
Carl Bingler Loft
Nick Lebresco
Bob Ingram
Mike Ennis
Gypsy Loft
Tom Bruno
Gypsy Loft
Mariboro Loft
Chauncey Depew
Chauncey Depew
Anders Bros
Hi-View Loft
Lou Palinkas
Mike Ennis
Marlboro Loft
Mont Clare Loft
Mont Clare Loft
Gypsy Loft
Greer & Son
Dave Keiper
Gypsy Loft

Roy Ritter
Hi-View Loft
Hilltop Loft
Bob Ingram
Lou Palinkas
Dave Keiper
Cotton Loft
Dave Keiper
Bob Ingram
Anthony Giunta
E &S Loft
Mont Clare Loft
Lou Palinkas

E &S Loft
Anthony Giunta
Marlboro Loft
Greer & Sor
Greer & Son
Dave Fitting
The Auctioneer
Dave Keiper

Cowboy/Boot-T-Boot

Cotton Loft
Lou Palinkas
Bob Ingram
Hilltop Loft
Lou Palinkas
The Auctioneer

300 Mile JKM Race - Page 2

JKM5535
JKMA2401
JKM4222
JKMA2027
JKMS5497
JKM5239
JKM5568
JKM4138
JKM5074
JKM4147
JKM5421
JKM5218
JKM5216
JKMA2408
JKM4199
JKM4688
JKM5434
JKMA2444
JKMA2232
JKMA2070
JKM4126
JKM5403
JKMA2255
JKM4129
JKM4745
JKM4120
JKM5202
JKM5235
JKM4651
JKM4634
JKM5455
JKM4638
JKM5232
JKM5544
JKM5513
JKM5482
JKM4696
JKM5509
JKMA2229
JKM5417
JKMA2221
JKMA2213
JKMA2180
JKM5816
JKM4637
JKM5049
JKMA2161
JKM4666
JKM5238
JKMA2063
JKM4675
JKM5818

BC
BlueWF
BC

BB

BC

BC

BC
Blue
Grizzle
DC

BC
Ash
BC

BB
Grizzle
BB

BB

BB
BBSp
BCWF
RedSp
BB

BB
Splash
DC
BlueSp
DarkWF
BC

BB

BC
BBSp
Blue
BB
BCWF
BC
RCWF
RC

BC

BC

BC

BB
BBWF
BC
Ash
White
BCSp
BCSp
BB

BB

BC
BCPd
DC
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264.096

281.185

253.726

256.378

270.490
243.489

271.914

1.18.54
2.17.41
2.03.20
1.48.38
1.3241
1.54.30
1.36.22
2.25.51
1.52.44
2.28.18
1.27.45
1.52.57
1.53.06
2.13.06
2.16.59
1.55.08
1.52.00
1.41.46
1.56.25
1.56.44
2.48.16
1.68.32
2.14.40
2.52.05
2.04.49
2.37.40
2.00.21
2.27.03
2.18.59
2.24.28
2.09.47
2.55.36
2.46.56
2.14.40
2.17:21
2.34.24
2.45.16
2.29.51
2.34.03
2.32.12
2.49.57
2.52.00
3.16.08
2.33.25
3.26.22
3.43.45
3.29.35
3.44.07
4.01.06
3.44.53
4.37.39
4.06.28

1372.154
1364.654
1363.063
1357.544
1347.898
1347.708
1339.653
1335.771
1331.551
1327.343
1326.318
1316.926
1316.366
1316.170
1312.752
1303.309
1280.155
1271.922
1270.627
1269.499
1262.428
1261.427
1252.473
1250.735
1249.924
1244473
1239.233
1234.369
1221.289
1220.548
1220.242
1216.961
1174.056
1167.918
1162.202
1148.257
1142.083
1124.937
1110.468
1108.365
1103.217
1097.727
1091.552
1089.279
1051.288
1031.954
1003.652

997.267

993.063

960.580

894.134

880.955
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Renninger Bros
Dave Keiper
Renninger Bros
Marlboro Loft

Renninger Bros

Dennie Mattson
Gerald Sonnie

Bob & Art Jenkins
Edwin Bigler

Frank Monberger
Farmers Loft

Cedar Loft & Son
Chuck Engle & Terry
Wesley/Kevin Beltzner
Chas Mandrachia
Robert Tuel

Hillside Loft

Terry Nogradi

W= WA OITNDNNN -

300 Mile JKM Race - Page 3

JKM4607 BB
JKM4644 BlueWF
JKM4613 BC
JKMA2406 BBWF
Second Day
JKMA2128 BB

No report
No report
No report
No report
No report
No report
No report
No report
No report
No report
No report
No report
No report

c

H
H
C
C

258.120

4.53.55
5.22.49
5.28.10
6.47.00

12.05.20

850.865
833.771
799.574
671.871

469.633
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Marlboro Loft
Carl Bingler Loft
Gypsy Loft

Roy Ritter

Bob Ingram

The Auctioneer

JKM-Banded Pigeon with the Best Speed from Each Club

JKM5520
JKM5026
JKM4190
JKM4732
JKM5243
JKM5816

BBSp
BC
DC
DC
Silver
Ash

QIECITOZE

246.989
268.912
292.845
259.087
271.456
243.489

12.26.50
12.51.44
1.26.19
1.00.30
1.35.38
2.33.25

1629.109
1622.321
1579.469
1517.448
1423.466
1089.279



SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

300 Mile John Kelly Memorial Auction (JKMA) Race
Claysville, PA

October 19, 2003

This race flown in conjunction with the John Kelly Memorial Race
175 birds sold at auctions in April and May; 55 birds entered in this race
Prize money split 50/50 between buyer and breeder

1 Mariboro Loft / Nick Caruano JKMA2129 DC C 246.989 12.25.51 1635.135 ¢
2 Carl Bingler / Carl Bingler JKMA2122 Dark C 268.912 12.51.25 1624.084
3 Carl Bingler / Carl Bingler JKMA2121 Dark C 12.51.56 1621.210
4 Carl Bingler / Edwin Kemfort JKMA2452 BBWF C 12.52.06 1620.285
5 Protégé Loft / Ken Rhodes JKMA2223 BB H 242524 12.55.47 1443.091
6 Gypsy Loft / Matthew D'Aguanno JKMA2401 BlueWF H 292.845 2.17.41 1364.654
7 Carl Bingler / Harold Umlauf JKMA2027 BB H 1.48.38 1357.544
8 Anders Bros / Ed Kamm JKMA2408 BB C 279.013 2.13.06 1316.170
9 Marlboro Loft / Vic Presuitti JKMA2444 BB C 1.41.46 1271.922
10 Mont Clare Loft / Doug Greer JKMA2232 BBSp C 257.314 1.56.25 1270.627
11 Mont Clare Loft / Roy Ritter JKMA2070 BCWF C 1.56.44 1269.499
12 Dave Keiper / Dennis Rehrer JKMA2255 BB C 266.625 2.1440 1252473
13 Anthony Giunta / Anthony Giunta JKMA2229 BC H 248625 2.34.03 1110.468
14 Greer & Son / Jim Mastrangelo  JKMA2221 BB C 256.968 2.49.57 1103.217
15 Greer & Son / Don Greer JKMA2213 BBWF C 2.52.00 1097.727
16 Dave Fitting / Ralph Margerum  JKMA2180 BC C 270.490 3.16.08 1091.552
17 Cotton Loft / Dave Pancoast JKMA2161 BCSp C 256.378 3.29.35 1003.652
18 Hilltop Loft / Larry Arndt JKMA2063 BC C 253.726 3.44.53 960.580
19 Marlboro Loft / Del Valley Club  JKMA2406 BBWF C 6.47.00 671.871
Second Day
20 Renninger Bros / C Mandrachia JKMA2128 BB C 258.120 12.05.20 469.633



Liberation: 8:30 a.m.
69 birds from 24 lofts
5 diplomas awarded
One day holdover

Pos/Club Loft Name

Anthony Giunta
Anthony Giunta

g wWnN =
XX O XX

Hi-View Loft
Greer & Son
Greer & Son
6 X Cotton Loft
7 S Carl Bingler Loft
8 X Cotton Loft
9 S Carl Bingler Loft
10 X Mont Clare Loft
11 S JB &Diliberto
12 P Boblngram
13 P Chauncey Depew
14 X Anthony Giunta
15 D Jim Griglione
16 P Chauncey Depew
17 D Jim Griglione
18 X Mont Clare Loft
19 S Tom Bruno
20 S Tom Bruno
21 X Mont Clare Loft
22 X Marlboro Loft
23 X Mike Ennis
24 P James R Nase
25 D Dan &Kim Loft
26 X E&S Loft
27 X Greer & Son
28 P BoblIngram
29 D Gypsy Loft
30 D Gypsy Loft
31 P JamesR Nase
32 P Boblingram
33 S Cowboy/Boot-T-Boot
M Roy Ritter
X  Protégé Loft
X  Bob & Art Jenkins
P Greenfield
D Chuck Engle & Terry
D Anders Bros

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

3 for $25 Special Race

Claysville, PA

Ent
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October 19,.2003

Weather
At liberation: Clear, west wind

At home on arrival: Partly sunny, NW wind 5-10 mph

Band

03PHX9135
03WC4040

03DVC0008
03PHX9008
O3NPM1571

03PHX8809
03WWC0309
03PHX9061
03A9204
03PHX8922
O3NSC1066
O3NPC2119
O3NPC1730
03WC5789
03GPC1252
O3NPC1718
03A1336
03MH7327
03A1111
03FOY7236
O3NPM1576
O3NPC2606
03WC5860
O3NPC2307
03HBG1961
03WC5933
03PHX8214
O3NPC2131
03DVC1057
03DVC0124
O3NPM1001
O3NPC2104
03A1281

No report
No report
No report
No report
No report
No report

Color/Sex

BC
Black
DBC
DC
BC

BC
Dark
DC
BB
DC
BCSp
BC
Black
Splash
Mealy
Black
BC
BC
BCWF
BC
BBWF
BB
BC
BC
BCWF
DC
BC
BB
Splash
BC
BC
BB
RC
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Distance
248.625

281.185
256.968

256.378
268.912

257.314
267.266
271.456
264.096

276.366

266.865

246.989
256.031
269.164
281.390
249.180

292.845

271.914

Arrival

1.08.46
1.10.10
1.51.33
1.26.54
1.27.11

1.27.52
1.43.25
1.29.16
1.44.08
1.32.24
1.48.08
1.54.23
1.45.57
1.28.57
2.02.27
1.50.56
2.11.38
1.51.10
2.08.08
2.08.51
2.06.12
2.00.47
2.13.57
2.31.42
2.48.27
2.08.50
2.50.16
3.12.03
3.49.33
3.49.43
3.39.59
5.21.26
5.32.17

Speed

1569.700
1561.856
1639.063
1523.286
1521.834

1514.857
1510.083
1507.770
1506.638
1497.595
1478.588
1472.833
1471.147
1463.723
1463.090
1448.304
1423.761
1410.086
1389.045
1386.107
1347.033
1314.155
1310.116
1309.728
1308.618
1294.314
1189.333
1188.316
1172.579
1172.135
1101.737

899.008

882.507



SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.
2003 Young Bird Average Speed

10 diplomas awarded
(based on 47 lofts at start of season)

Pos Loft Name Sgeed
1 &1 Carl Bingler Loft 1333.936
2 P1 Chauncey Depew 1311.119
3 D1 Dan & Kim Loft 1303.877
4 M Roy Ritter 1270.212
5 D2 Anders Bros 1262.497
6 M2 Lou Palinkas 1241.119
7 X1 Mont Clare Loft 1238.262
8 P2 James R Nase 1231.932-
9 M3 Hilltop Loft 1202.810
10 P3 Spring Garden Loft 1168.744
11 M4 Renninger Bros 1045.871
12 R1 The Auctioneer 961.273
13 R2 Edwin Bigler 932.571

2003 Combined OB/YB Average Speed
(Includes all regular races)

Pos Loft Name Speed
1 M1 Hilltop Loft 1180.366
2 M2 Roy Ritter 1168.348
3 M3 Renninger Bros 1127.139
4 M4 Lou Palinkas 1098.987
5 P1 James R Nase 1092.046
6 R1 The Auctioneer 1084.141
7 R2 Edwin Bigler 927.641



2004 SUBURBAN COMBINE RACE SCHEDULE

Distance

100 Mile Reg
150 Mile Reg
200 Mile Reg
300 Mile Reg
400 Mile Reg
500 Mile Reg
300 Mile JKM
500 Mile Reg
200 Mile Reg
600 Mile Reg

Distance

100 Mile Reg
100 Mile Reg
150 Mile Reg
150 Mile Reg
200 Mile Reg
200 Mile Reg
300 Mile JKM
200 Mile Reg
300 Mile Reg

Ship Date

Sat, April 17
Sat, April 24
Sat, May 1
Fri, May 7

OLD BIRD SERIES

Race Date

Sun, April 18
Sun, April 25
Sun, May 2
Sat, May 8

Race Station

3131 Carlisle, PA
4002 Sideling Hill, PA
2634 Somerset, PA
3135 Claysville, PA

Thurs, May 13 Sat, May 15 3137 Columbus, OH

Thurs, May 20 Sat, May 22 3138 New Paris, OH

Fri, May 28 Sat, May 29 3135 Claysville, PA

Thurs, June 3 Sat, June 5 3138 New Paris, OH

Sat, June 12 Sun, June 13 2634 Somerset, PA

Wed, June 16 Fri, June 18 3139 Indianapolis, IN
OLD BIRD AVERAGE SPEEDS

YOUNG BIRD SERIES

Ship Date Race Date
Sat, Aug 21 Sun, Aug 22
Sat, Aug 28 Sun, Aug 29
Fri, Sept 3 Sat, Sept 4
Sat, Sept 11 Sun, Sept 12
Sat, Sept 18 Sun, Sept 19
Sat, Sept 25 Sun, Sept 26
Fri, Oct 1 Sat, Oct 2
Sat, Oct 9 Sun, Oct 10
Fri, Oct 15 Sat, Oct 16

100 Miles
150 Miles
200 Miles

300 Miles OB
300 Miles YB
400, 500, 600 Miles

HOURS OF LIBERATION

SHORT - All 100, 150, 200, and 300-mile regular races
- LONG - All 400, 500, and 600-mile regular races
OVERALL - All regular races

Race Station

3131 Carlisle, PA
3131 Carlisle, PA
4002 Sideling Hill, PA
4002 Sideling Hill, PA
2634 Somerset, PA
2634 Somerset, PA
3135 Claysville, PA
2634 Somerset, PA
3135 Claysville, PA

YOUNG BIRD AVERAGE SPEED - All regular races

7:00 am to 1:00 pm
7:00 am to 12:30 pm
7:00 am to 12:00 noon
7:00 am to 12:00 noon
7:00 am to 10:00 am

RACE ENTRY

as early as possible

100 thru 300 mile regular races - 20 birds per loft
400 thru 600 mile regular races — no limit

JKM races - no limit



Suburban Combine Coming Events for 2004

JKM Auction
Wednesday evening, April 14 - 7:30 PM
at the North Penn Club, 230 Park Avenue, Sellersvilie, PA

Phoenixville RPC Annual Young Bird Auction
Friday evening, April 23 - 7:30 PM
at the Phoenixville Club, South Street, Phoenixville, PA

Suburban Combine Young Bird Auction
Wednesday evening, April 28 - 7:30 PM
at the Phoenixville Club, South Street, Phoenixville, PA

North Penn Memorial (NPM) Band Auction
Wednesday evening, May 5 ~ 8:00 PM
at the North Penn Club, 230 Park Avenue, Sellersville, PA
Prizes won by Auction birds are split 50/50 between buyer and breeder

JKM Auction
Friday evening, May 14 - 7:30 PM
at the Phoenixville Club, South Street, Phoenixville, PA

North Penn RPC Young Bird Auction
Wednesday evening, May 26 — 7:30 PM
at the North Penn Club, 230 Park Avenue, Sellersville, PA

Suburban Combine Young Bird Auction
Friday evening, May 28 - 8:00 PM (following shipping of JKM Yearling Race)
at the North Penn Club, 230 Park Avenue, Sellersville, PA

300 Mile JKM Yearling Race & 300 Mile 5 Birds for $25 Special Race
Saturday May 29 - Ship Friday evening May 28 — 7:00 PM
from the North Penn Club, 230 Park Avenue, Sellersville, PA

Summer Show & Picnic
Saturday, July 31 - Allentown Rose Garden Pavilion
for information contact Lou Palinkas — 610-865-5830

North Penn RPC Memorial YB Band Race
150 Miles from Sideling Hill, PA - Labor Day, Monday, September 6
Ship Sunday evening, September 5 — 6:00 to 9:00 PM
from the North Penn Club, 230 Park Avenue, Sellersville, PA

RULES PERTAINING TO JKM AUCTIONS:
* If the bird was not sold at the JKM Auction, then that bird will not compete in the JKM/JKMA Race (July ‘82 minutes)
* Any bird donated to a Suburban Combine YB Auction must be at least 21 days old but not more than 35 days old (Mar ‘94 minutes)



ree Estimates
Fully Insured

KOVACS ROOFING
&
GENERAL
CONTRACTORS

Roofing, Spouting, Siding
Remodeling, Additions, Decks
Snow Shoveling and Plowing

LOUIS H. PALINKAS, Jr., Prop.
BONNIE L. (KOVACS) PALINKAS 829 Laible Street
(610) 866-7467 Bethlehem, PA 18015

Sound Your “K” for Kovacs




Consistently clean, high quality feed
at a competitive price

®

The Store

at Moyer & Son, Inc.
Phone: 215-799-2004

Now Open Store Hours:
on Sundays! Mon.-Fri. 7am-6pm
from 1lam-3pm ; y Sat, 7c1m-3pm
‘ Sun. 1 Tam-3pm

Join our Membership Club to receive discounts on our products and advanced
notice of special sales and events. It's free and easy! Just ask us the next time
you visit The Store.

Also, visit Dennis Rehrer at The Store. Dennis has 40 years racing experience
and is our "resident expert". He is at The Store every Monday through
Thursday.

Manufactured by

Moyer & Son, Inc.

113 E. Reliance Rd.

P.0. Box 64198

Souderton, PA 18964-0198
1-800-345-0419




